

May 11, 2015

Ms. Sharon Williams Lewis
Program Manager
Government of the District of Columbia
Department of Health
Health Regulations Administration
899 North Capitol St., N.E. 2ND Floor
Washington, D.C. 20002

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Enclosed is the updated and revised Plan of Correction for the deficiencies cited during our annual survey from February 4, 2015 through February 20, 2015 by surveyors here at Deanwood Rehabilitation and Wellness Center. All deficiencies have been responded to with a date of compliance of May 12, 2015.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (202) 399-7504, ext. 535.

Respectfully submitted,

Rose Marie Gilliam, BS, MHSA, LNHA

Administrator

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5(TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S uality Indicator Survey (QIS) and	F	000			
	a complaint investig was conducted at yo through February 20 The following deficie	ation for C-15-024, DC- 2945 our facility on February 5, 2015 0, 2015. encies are based on d reviews, resident and staff			Please begin typing your responses here:		
		rectory of abbreviations and/or be utilized in the report:					
	ARD - assessme BID - Twice- a-0 B/P - Blood Pre cm - Centimeters CMS - Centers for Services CNA- Certified N CRF - Commun D.C District of D/C Discontinue DI - deciliter DMH - Departme EKG - 12 lead E EMS - Emergence G-tube Gastrost HVAC - Heating v ID - Intellectur IDT - interdiscip L - Liter	essure s or Medicare and Medicaid					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING		02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS'	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 F 156 SS=D	MAR - Medication MD- Medical I MDS - Minimum Mg - milligrams mL - milligrams mM- milligrams mm/Hg - Neurolog NP - Nurse Pr PASRR - Preadmis Review Peg tube - Percutar PO- by mouth POS - physicia Prn - As need Pt - Patient Q- Every QIS - Quality In Rp, R/P- Responsi Sol- Solution TAR - Treatment 483.10(b)(5) - (10), RIGHTS, RULES, Solution The facility must infin writing in a langulations governing responsibilities during facility must also pro (if any) of the State the Act. Such notificupon admission and	n Administration Record Doctor Data Set s (metric system unit of mass) (metric system measure of sper deciliter ers of mercury ical actitioner sion screen and Resident seous Endoscopic Gastrostomy of 's order sheet ed dicator Survey sole party s Administration Record 483.10(b)(1) NOTICE OF SERVICES, CHARGES orm the resident both orally and age that the resident or her rights and all rules and org resident conduct and org the stay in the facility. The bovide the resident with the notice developed under §1919(e)(6) of cation must be made prior to or if during the resident's stay. Irmation, and any amendments	F 000	F-Tag 156 (1,2) & F-Tag 514 (6) 1.The admissions department had th family come in and sign an updated the state of the st	form and re covered ment od's bed- nily. e that	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 BURROUGHS AVE. NE ASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	entitled to Medicaid of admission to the resident becomes e and services that ar services under the Services under the Services that the factorisident may not be services that the factorisident may be charges for those services specified in this section. The facility must infet the time of admission resident's stay, of seand of charges for the charges for services by the facility's per control of the funds, under paragraph A description of the funds, under paragraph A description of the for establishing eliging right to request an an 1924(c) which deternon-exempt resource institutionalization as spouse an equitable cannot be considered.	corm each resident who is benefits, in writing, at the time nursing facility or, when the ligible for Medicaid of the items e included in nursing facility State plan and for which the charged; those other items and cility offers and for which the arged, and the amount of ervices; and inform each ges are made to the items and a paragraphs (5)(i)(A) and (B) of corm each resident before, or at an, and periodically during the ervices available in the facility mose services, including any anot covered under Medicare or diem rate. Inish a written description of cludes: Imanner of protecting personal aph (c) of this section; Irequirements and procedures bility for Medicaid, including the assessment under section mines the extent of a couple's less at the time of a datributes to the community e share of resources which ed available for payment toward utionalized spouse's medical	F1		F-Tag 156 (1,2) & F-Tag 514 (6) cont 2. All other admissions packets were reviewed for completeness and no ott contracts were found to have these sa deficient practice upon admission, all residents/responsible parties will rece accurate information of covered, and covered services as well as information the bed-hold policy. All admission dowill be reviewed to ensure all information accurately been inserted. All residents responsible parties will sign document acknowledging receipt of the informatigiven. 3. The admissions department will coan audit all resident files to ensure all residents have received information recosts of covered and non-covered sa well as information regarding bed-policy. All signed information will be reto ensure that information regarding the toensure that information regarding the residents name and signatures have be properly inserted. The admission department will also track receipt of this information in-service was conducted by the admissions ensure timely delivery of information. in-service was conducted by the admissions and business office services. 4.77/15. 4. The admissions department will repartment practices.	her ame eive non- con on cuments tion is s/ ts cion nduct egarding ervices hold eviewed he con via s to An inistrator staff on ort on tee any	1

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	1 ()			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING_		·····	0 <i>21</i> 3	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 5000 BURROUGHS A WASHINGTON, DO	AVE. NE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E ERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	down to Medicaid et A posting of names numbers of all pertigroups such as the agency, the State li ombudsman progranetwork, and the M statement that the rithe State survey an concerning residen misappropriation of and non-complianc requirements. The facility must introposition specialty, and way responsible for his The facility must previous for admination, applicants for admination, applicants for admination about how to apply Medicaid benefits, a previous payments	digibility levels. , addresses, and telephone nent State client advocacy State survey and certification censure office, the State im, the protection and advocacy edicaid fraud control unit; and a resident may file a complaint with discritification agency trabuse, neglect, and resident property in the facility, with the advance directives form each resident of the name, of contacting the physician or her care. Indicate the physician or her care. Indicate the physician of the name, and provide to residents and sistent and written information for and use Medicare and and how to receive refunds for covered by such benefits.	F1	56			
	for two (2) of 51 sal determined that the resident and/or RP services that he/shi for, as evidenced b	eview, family, and staff interviews mpled residents, it was facility staff failed to inform the [Responsible Party] of costs and would or would not be charged the staff's failure to inform the of available services in the res					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_				02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD REHABILITATIO	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000 BURROL	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UGHS AVE. NE ON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(E/	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH DSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	for those services obtain documented of explanation for the resident. Resident The findings included the resident was a 1, 2015. On February 6, 20 family interview was the question was Medicaid, did the services and items charged for? The fithey didn't." On February 12, 2 face-to-face interview mould not be charged services and items exact prices could continued to explain discussed upon act was in the admissing director. He/she dipackage, and coullist(s). On February 13, 2 face-to-face interview mployee #35 reg and items that the	for one (1) resident and failed to devidence to demonstrate receipt the bed hold policy for one (1) ts' #156 and #388. de: admission record revealed that dmitted to the facility on January 15 at approximately 11:30 AM, a as conducted for Resident #156. asked, "If the resident is on staff give her/him (or you), a list of that you would and would not be family member responded, "No, 015 at approximately 2:30 PM, a few was conducted with she was asked to provide a list ms that the resident would or ged for. He/she stated that the shave variable prices, so the not be written. The employee in that general prices were dmission, and the list of prices on package or with the activities d not find the list in the admission d not produce the requested price 015 at approximately 10:30 AM, a few was conducted with arding the price list for services resident would or would not be the stated, "We don't provide costs	F	56			

	OF DEFICIENCIES FCORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEF)CIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI TE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	because costs chan On February 13, 20 face-to-face intervie Employee #20 regal and items that the re charged for. He/she given to the resident activities department services." Employee #21 ackn findings. The clinical February 12, 2015. 2. Facility staff failed evidence to demonst responsible party we explanation of the fafor the bed hold polit A family interview we #388's responsible approximately 11:28 your relative/friend is within the past seve responded, "Yes." facility policy permitt to return? "He/she A review of the clinic revealed that he/she facility on January 9 was printed on the se documents. The RP documented as beir representative.	ge from time to time." 15 at approximately 10:50 AM, a w was conducted with rding the price list for services esident would or would not be stated, "The only lists of costs ts, during orientation, from the it are for beauty and barber owledged the aforementioned I record was reviewed on it to obtain documented strate that Resident #388 's as in receipt of and received an acility 's rules and regulations cy. as conducted with Resident party on February 6, 2015 at a AM. When asked, "Have been discharged to a hospital ral months?" He/she "Were you notified of the ting him/her[Resident #388 's] stated, "No." cal record for Resident #388 e was initially admitted to the 1, 2015. The resident's name signature line of the admission [Responsible Party] name was	F 1	56			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	Æ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157 SS=D	listed were blank. The Resident #388 's reallotted spaces to at an explanation of the the bed hold policy. A face-to-face interved Employee # 21 on Fapproximately 10:00 aforementioned find reviewed on Februar 483.10(b)(11) NOTI (INJURY/DECLINE/A facility must immed consult with the resinotify the resident's interested family medinvolving the resident the potential for requisignificant change in or psychosocial statemental, or psychosocial stateme	ere was no evidence that sponsible party initialed the test that the documents and/or e document(s) were received for eiew was conducted with ebruary 10, 2015 at 0 AM. He/she acknowledged the ings. The clinical record was ry 10, 2015. FY OF CHANGES ROOM, ETC) diately inform the resident; dent's physician; and if known, legal representative or an ember when there is an accident at which results in injury and has airing physician intervention; and the resident's physical, mental, us (i.e., a deterioration in health, incial status in either life into or clinical complications); a cent significantly (i.e., a need to ing form of treatment due to ces, or to commence a new or a decision to transfer or ent from the facility as specified to promptly notify the resident esident's legal representative or ember when there is a change in assignment as specified in change in resident rights under	F 1		ential to be ctice of ed timely ing was lity timely cup availabi Dmnicell. a systen	lity	
	and, if known, the reinterested family me room or roommate a §483.15(e)(2); or a	esident's legal representative or ember when there is a change in assignment as specified in change in resident rights under					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095019	B. WING		02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER	(STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	20.201.0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 157	regulations as specisection. The facility must regarders and phone representative or into this REQUIREMEN. Based on record respective of the standard facility staff failed to that two (2) prescrib administered to the unavailable. Resident the findings included the physician 's or directed, "Spirival puff inhale orally on on February 11, 20° Xarelto Tablet 20mg day for DVT (deep to begin on February 11. A review of the Med (MAR) for February Spirival was not administered.	cord and periodically update the number of the resident's legal terested family member. IT is not met as evidenced by: view and staff interview for one esidents, it was determined that notify the attending physician and medications could not be resident because they were ent #211. Et der dated February 10, 2015 Hand inhaler Capsule 18Mcg 1 time a day for COPD to begin 15; and 15; and 15; and 15; and 15 to 11, 2015 ". Ilication Administration Record 2015 revealed that ministered on February 11 and alto was not administered on	F 157	3. Nursing staff will be in serviced process and protocols for ordering medications, cut off times for ordering medications, cut off times for ordering medications available in the Omnicell for new admissions and readmissions by the Staff Develop and/or Nursing Management. The protocols for ordering medications be included in orientation of all ne hires. A new cell phone was also provided to Nursing Supervisors to better facilitate communication with pharmacy. Unit Managers/Nursin Supervisors will verify medication delivery daily and follow up with M Pharmacy if meds are not delivered timely. All new and readmission of will be reviewed and the availability meds in the facility by ADON on a basis and reported to DON during morning clinical review. The DON a protocol for nursing staff to call to physician in the event we do not remedications timely.	oring, oring, oment s will w oring in the g ID and ed rders ty of daily I wrote the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _			02/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 176 SS=D	A further review of to reveal any evider notified that the res medications as orded. A face-to-face internet Employee #12 on Fapproximately 11:00 the medications we resident because the pharmacy and they (automated medication). Employee #12 aforementioned find effects to the resident February 13, 2015. 483.10(n) RESIDENT DEEMED SAFE An individual resident the interdisciplinary §483.20(d)(2)(ii), has is safe. This REQUIREMENT Based on observation interview for one (1) determined that the assess one (1) resident interview for safe.	the nursing documentation failed ince that the physician was ident had not received the ered. View was conducted with ebruary 13, 2015 at DAM. The employee stated that re not administered to the ney were not received from the were not available in the Pyxis tion storage and dispensing 12 acknowledged the dings. There were no untoward ent. The record was reviewed on NT SELF-ADMINISTER DRUGS and the dine was defined by as determined that this practice was determined that this practice ion, record review and staff of 51 sampled residents, it was interdisciplinary team failed to dent's ability to self administer fe manner. Resident #211.	F 1	4.Audits will be completed ADONs/Nursing Managem admissions weekly to mon Compliance with follow through the QAPI process for further education, perform improvement plans, and/or the protocols. F-Tag 176 1.Resident # 211 did not enegative outcome related to self administer medication manner. Resident was assadministration of medication educated and care plan up 2. All residents that wish to some or all of their medical potential to be affected by being first assessed by the team for safe medication and Nursing management will residents to identify those administering their own medesire to do so. All residents have a self administration completed. Results of this shared with the nursing manand the attending physicial for an order to self administration care-plans will be updated changes.	itor compliance ough will be N/QA Nurse to identify nee ormance modifications 5/12 experience any to residents ab ons in a safe sessed for safe on. Resident odated. self medicate attions have the the practice of einterdisciplina administration. review all that are edications and/ nts identified we evaluation sevaluation sevaluation will anagement tea n will be notified ster if appropria	d to 2/15 sillity for full beam ed ate.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_	***************************************	***************************************	02/20/2015	
DEANWO		AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 BURROUGHS AVE. NE ASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 176	Xopenex [bronchodi the resident's over-bequestion, Why is the resident responded, or short of breath. I too. They [staff] too let them take this inhalf administer Xopenex keep at bedside as part of the part of	15 at approximately 11:50AM a lator] inhaler was observed on sed table. In response to the inhaler in your room? The "I use it when I am wheezing used to have some eye drops k that away but I wasn't going to	F 1	176	3. The Policy/procedure for self administration was reviewed by the n management team. Licensed Staff win serviced by the Staff Development Nursing Management on assessing residents for self administration of medication on admission, quarterly at after a significant change, using the assessment tool in PCC by 5/12/15. Training will also include how to educe the resident on the correct process for administration of their medication(s), storage of these medications, and the documentation of self administered medications. On a quarterly basis and after a significant change, licensed nu staff will re-assess the resident's abilities self administer medications. Care-plate put in place to reflect the residents administering of medications. Any chain the residents ability to self administer medications will be discussed during morning clinical review with the nursing management team.	rill be rate or self safe et d/or ursing ty to ns will s self anges ter	
F 224 SS=G	The facility must dev	EGLECT/MISAPPROPRIATN /elop and implement written ures that prohibit mistreatment, of residents and	F 2	224	4. Nursing management will audit the process of resident self administering medication monthly. Audit will includ current assessment, care-plan, storage medication, and documentation of administration when necessary. Aud be reviewed by the DON and QAPI nearly and brought to the monthly QAPI medensure compliance. Education will be provided as needed and Performance improvement plans if indicated.	of e: ge of its will urse eting to	

095019 B. WING	02/20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER STREET ADDRESS 5000 BURROUG WASHINGTON	, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HS AVE. NE
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on clinical record review, resident interview, and staff interviews for one (1) of 51 sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff failed to prohibit neglect of the resident, as evidenced by the staff's failure to provide Activities of Daily Living [ADL] care to Resident #259. The findings include: A review of the admission record revealed the resident was admitted on September 27, 2013 with diagnoses that included Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Venus Embolism, Type II Diabetes Mellitus, Hypertension, Depressive Disorder, End Stage Renal Disease, Anemia, and Lower Limb Amputation. A review of the resident's quarterly Minimum Data Set [MDS] dated January, 1, 2015 revealed under Section G [Functional Status], that the resident required extensive assistance with at least one (1) person assistance in personal hygiene, dressing,	259 was assessed and did nce any physical side effects failure to provide ADL. In-service to nursing staff on a ach with regards to providing In all shifts. Additional staff Inired. In the deficient practice. All Ill be monitored on a daily Issure ADL care is provided by It will continue to interview In propriate staff to fill all open In all staff was educated on team In providing ADL. Nursing staff Iuring their shift to ensure In India and India an

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 224	face-to-face interview # 259, regarding a content of February 15, 2015. Sunday [February 15, 2015. Sunday [February 15] Certified Nursing As The only time I saw tray in for lunch. I was service me. At 2:55 don't know [his/her] give names. The CN because of the work get to you on this shift to take care of charge nurse came charge nurse. The content of the conference of	with bathing." Is at approximately 2:45 PM, a w was conducted with Resident omplaint that was made on The resident stated, "On 5, 2015] it was only two (2) sistants [CNA's] on the floor. a CNA is when they brought my aited after lunch for someone to PM, a CNA came in the room. I name, and it's not my job to IA said, [resident's sir name], load we have, I'm not able to ift. I will relay this to the next you. A little after 3:00 PM, the in the room, and I told the harge nurse said, I know. I just the towork the floors. I apologize. It know to definitely clean you are so frustrated and they don't nagement because they are in jeopardy. I got cleaned up the social worker on February ed to speak to administration On February 18, 2015, they sing administration] came up to do the situation. I didn't bite my that management is doing a squality service. I told them it's ty service with two CNA's I told [administration] that the told them that we are paying that management was a squality services and I'm uses." When asked what r, he/she stated they	F	224	4. Administration will review all conce forms and interview resident's to ens compliance is being met. Ambassad rounds will be done weekly by Direct assigned. The findings will be analyze and trended for pattern. Projections next day staffing will be reviewed by ADON and designee and plan to staffacility to meet the required PPD. Pi will be calculated daily by staffing coordinator. Weekly schedule to be provided and reviewed by staffing coordinator and Nursing leadership to identify staffing needs to ensure adeastaffing daily. Open house started immediately and ongoing. 5.	ure or ors as zed for f the PD's	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _			02/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX • TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 224	On February 20, 20 face-to-face intervie: Employee #34. Whe care to the resident, [resident's name] a capproximately 4:00 l CNA that was assign report that he/she [Congresident's name] be that morning. He/she in the 'D bed', when on February 20, 20 face-to-face intervie: Employee #19 regarstated, "I am aware only having two CNA from the nurse mana [resident's name]. It is the 17th [February 1 He/she reported that the day shift this we management doesn poor management, at this to the state [Statomorrow. He/she at I met with him/her on him/her the day beforthat [administration] On February 20, 20 face-to-face intervie: Employee #28. He/saforementioned find that [Employee #37"	15 at approximately 3:15 PM, a w was conducted with an asked who provided ADL. he/she stated, "I gave complete bath, at PM or so." He/she stated, "The ned on the day shift gave shift CNA] wasn't able to get to cause they only had two CNA's a was giving care to the resident	F 2:	24			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _			02	/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000 BI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE URROUGHS AVE. NE INGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDERICENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 224	A review of the Cert assignment(s) for Fe Employee #37 was #259 from 7:00 AM A review of Employer revealed the followin "I was floated to 5S over the weekend. A realized [resident] I because I didn't hav other residents to can according to 3211.5 Municipal Regulation required daily avera Registered Nurses (Total Staffing 4 A review of the facil revealed the following Registered Nurses (Total Staffing 2) The staffing results facility failed to provide Subsequently, facility ADLs care such as, bathing, toileting for On February 20, 20 face-to-face intervies Employee #2 regard and staffing. He/she	ified Nursing Assistants [CNA's] ebruary 15, 2015 revealed that assigned to care for Resident - 3:00 PM. be #37's written statement ing: [5 South] from 4S [4 South] We working 2 [two] CNA's. I sir name] did not get ADL care. I will let the next shift know we enough time, I still had 2 [two] are for." of the District of Columbia ins, Nursing personal and ige staffing levels are as follows: 0.6 1 ity staffing on February 15, 2015 ing: 0.42 82 listed above reveal that the ide sufficient numbers of enursing care to the resident. ty staff neglected to provide personal hygiene, dressing, Resident #259. 15 at approximately 5:00 PM, a ew was conducted with ding the aforementioned findings a acknowledged the dings. The clinical record was	F2	24			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		095019	B. WING		02/20	/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ODD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226 SS=D	ABUSE/NEGLECT, The facility must develocities and procedure neglect, and abuse misappropriation of This REQUIREMENT Based on record re (1) of 30 census sarinterviewed in a total determined that the written policies and mistreatment, negle evidenced by failure who was accused or completed a plan of correct his/her behaded and the promoting from verbal, revealed the appropriate action woffender, as determined the Administrator substantiated incided depending on the results.	velop and implement written ures that prohibit mistreatment, of residents and resident property. IT is not met as evidenced by: view and staff interviews for one mpled residents who were all sample of 51 residents, it was facility staff failed to implement procedures that prohibit ct, and abuse of residents, as to ensure that an employee of abusing a resident(s) action that was developed to vior. Resident #49.	F 226	1. Resident # 49 was assessed and continuous any negative physical outcorrelated to the allegation regarding employees lack of providing ADL care the resident. Employee is no longer employed by the facility therefore this could not be addressed with employed. 2. All residents have the potential of being affected by the facilities failure properly implement and follow their policy on the prevention of abuse and neglect. The manager involved was educated on the correct use of the disciplinary form, writing a performant improvement plan for another employees work performance and the follow through required. The Social worker interviewed all residents on employee #31 assignments to ensure other concerns were identified with he work performance and care of her residents.	me to to to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		095019	B. WING		The state of the s	02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	Abuse Prohibition Perecorded] "each from abuse, corpora seclusionSupervisimmediately initiate report to the administrathe facility investigatemployee will be not disciplinary action witerminationif the freport will be submit" Facility staff failed to abuse prohibition withat a resident's all Employee #31 was allegation of mistrea provide assistance werbalized against the face-to-face interview face-to-face-to-face interview face-to-face-to-face-to-face-to-face-to-face-to-face-to-face-	olicy - Administration [no date resident has the right to be free all punishment and involuntary sor/Department Head will an investigation and give an oral strator the employee will be active leave pending results of a cion of the alleged abuse the tified of the findings and fill follow, which may include indings are substantiated, a sted to the Department of Health of fully implement its policy for then its investigation determined egation of mistreatment by substantiated. A subsequent attent related to failure to with activities of daily living was the same employee during a with Resident #49 on approximately 11:43AM. With Resident #49 on February ately 11:43AM, he/she stated in refuse to change [his/her] then requested. The resident es(s) usually respond by saying I'm not changing you again." The ported to the facility. The investigated the complaint and the did the employee [Employee #31] to provide incontinent care. The	F:	226	3. All managers were educated on the policy for the prevention of abuse and neglect by the Director of Social Services by 5/12/15. Education also included the correct use of the disciplinary form, writing a performance improvement plan for another employees work performance and the follow through required. All allegations of a abuse will be reviewed by the Administrator to ensure the process was followed as outlined in the policy and discipline up to and including termination is completed as indicated. 4. All disciplines and employee performance improvement plans will be reviewed by HR and the manager prior to meeting with the staff. Identification of a planned follow up will be noted by HR and the manager The Director of HR will monitor and track disciplines to ensure follow up has been completed and ensure a progressive discipline process when needed. Results of this audit will be reported through the QAPI process. 5/12/15	e ed	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/20	/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019			U &	20:0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	suspended and accoremain suspended prinvestigation. A review of Employee wallegation related to exhibited unsatisfactinappropriate behave March 25, 2014. The March 25, 2014 allethe employee was splaced on a perform. A review of the 'Pedeveloped by the fact the following: The frand there were three identified each area *Policy and *Proced areas were checked "Describe below the The descriptions were "1. Resident/s allegunsatisfactory work behaviors, Disorder 2. You did not follow 3. Resident/s allegulanguage. 4. Residents alleged [coercion] by you."	preding to Employee #2, will bending the outcome of the embedding the first alleged that he/she tory work and attitude, it is investigation of the embedding the embed	F 2	26			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_	<u> </u>	0	2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	information: Action Plan: Time 1. You will exhibit a and positive attitude. 2. You will be respect their families and at all times. 3. You will exhibit a at all times. 4. You will perform and responsibility. 5. You will not use while on duty case while on duty case. 6. You will follow the command at all times. 7. You will now be [named] unit exhibits and responsibility. 8. You will not be you were suspice.	professional 14 days ude at all times. actful to residents, 14 days d staff. n orderly conduct 14 days your job duties 14 days ties as required. abusive language 14 days aring for residents. ne chain of 14 days I times. transferred to ffective immediately. 14 days paid for the days 14 days	F 2			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING _			02/	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BURROUGHS AVE. NE SHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	Additional information form revealed the form of the following states adhere to the terms improvement Plan vitermination." The following states preceding passage: "You are to attend in Abuse Prohibition." Another statement of "I have read and unand have discussed aware of the rules a the statement was dated March 25, 20 indicated that a following about April 9, 2014, witnessed by two (2). The next section on follow-up and revealed.	entered in this section]. In that was at the bottom of the illowing: Deeing given to you so you will to correct the performance divith you. Your Nurse Manager 14 days to discuss with you failure to correct the sed in this Action Plan. Failure to of the Performance will lead to immediate The ment was written beneath the in-services on Mental Health, Followed [on page 2]: I derstand the above Action Plan I it with my supervisor. I am and requirements involved." Signed by the employee and 14. There was a statement that ow-up meeting would be on or The document was signed and supervisors. I the form addressed the led the following:		226			
	*Successfully Comp *Not completed "	completedPlan of Correction: pleted *Ongoing:		17.50			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE		
		095019	B. WING		02/20)/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ! CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226 F 241 SS=D	training was success completed. The areas on the for supervisor's signature. The employee's signature the employee's signature. A face-to-face interview of the employee #2 on Fel approximately 4:00 Plan of Action' was Employee #2 could documentation, omit and could not provious atisfactorily completing improvement plan. There was no evide abuse prohibition post actions/disciplinary improvement plan we Employee #31's better through. 483.15(a) DIGNITY INDIVIDUALITY The facility must promanner and in an elenhances each resi recognition of his or	and to indicate whether the sfully completed, ongoing or not orm designated for the re and date were left blank, gnature was present in the tothe area for the date was left was conducted with oruary 19, 2015 at PM. He/she stated that the 's completed. However, not explain the incomplete ssion of signatures and dates, he evidence that Employee #31 atted the performance was developed to address that the facility followed its olicy as it relates to corrective actions. A performance was developed to address that one that the facility followed was developed to address that or the followed was developed to address that or the facility followed was developed to address that or the followed was developed to address that or the facility followed was developed to address that or the followed was developed to address that or the facility followed was developed to address that or the followed was developed to address that or the facility followed was developed to address that or the facility followed was developed to address that or the facility followed was developed to address that the facility followed was developed to address that or the facility followed was developed to address that the facility followed was developed to address the facility followed was developed to address that the facility followed was developed to address the facility fol	F 226	F-Tag 241 1a. Resident #162 treatments/assessments are now completed in areas that promote resident's dignity and well being. Staidentified had been educated on the importance of maintaining privacy and dignity when providing treatments/assessments. Lighting was also checked in resident's room to ensure was adequate. 1b. Resident #185 urinal was immediately emptied when brought to staff's attention. CNA was counseled the importance of maintaining dignity and cleanliness for residents. Care-paragraphic was updated to include frequent che of resident's urinal to maintain dignity and cleanliness. 1c. Resident #211 did not have negative outcomes related to the deficient practice of facility staff failing to enteresident's room without knocking on door and awaiting permission to enteresident practice were immediately counseled and educated on resident rights and dignity.	d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095019	B. WING		02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER	5 V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 241	three(3) of 51 sample that the facility staff residents in a manner maintains or enhance respect as evidence open area for one (1 receptacle in close plunch consumption of a resident's room with permission for one (185, and 211. The findings included 1. Facility staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff and other consumptions, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff and other consumptions, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff and other consumptions, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in an open visitors, staff failed dignity by performing treatment in	on and staff interviews for ed residents, it was determined failed to promote care for er and in an environment that ees each resident's dignity and d by: performing treatment in an) resident; a filled urine proximity of a resident during of one (1) resident; and entering thout knocking and without 1) resident. Residents' #162, to enhance Resident #162's g the resident's rehabilitative information area, in view of their residents who were present. 15 at approximately 12:30PM, observed performing an ent on Resident #162 in the is/her room and adjacent to the ident was seated in a Geri chair several residents and staff who area. 2/she was performing the area, the employee responded, good in the room and I needed er to evaluate the [resident's] on needed assistance to pull	F 241	2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practices of failing to promote care for residents in manner and environment that maintal or enhances each resident's dignity a respect. Residents will be interviewed monthly during resident council meet to identify any further concerns in related to dignity and respect. Any concerns be addressed by the appropriate dephead. 3. Staff development/Social Services in-service licensed staff on resident's rights, privacy and dignity. Rehab Stawill also be in-service that treatment procedures will not be provided to residents in common areas. Training will be completed by 5/12/15. ADON's/Nursing Supervisors will rou on their floors daily to identify areas of concern and promote quality of care recognizing examples of excellence provided during care. Employee appreciation programs will recognize monthly that consistently promotes respect and dignity while providing cafor residents.	staff n a ins and ed ing ation s will t will aff sstaff staff

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		095019	B. WING	.	02/:	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019	J West A	.012010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE ·	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	response to whether the poor lighting in the No, but I will inform stated, "I am very so Facility staff failed to dignity by performing open area, where stated receptacle in close period in the state of the Resident # his/her bed preparing receptable filled with stand next to the left. The Resident stated from the over bed to CNA [Certified Nurslunch tray on the table facility staff failed to #185 as evidenced receptacle in close plunch consumption. The time of the obsense on February 19, 20.	r anyone had been informed of he room, he/she responded, "them." The employee also bry. It will not happen again." to enhance Resident #162's gethe resident's treatment in an aff and residents were present. If to promote dignity to Resident by having a filled urinal proximity of resident during sumption. If was conducted on February 5, aly 12:50 PM on Unit North. At 185 was observed sitting on ag to consume lunch. A in urine was placed on the night at of his/her bed. If that he/she moved the urinal able to the night stand when the ing Assistant] placed his/her ble. If promote dignity to Resident by having a filled urinal proximity of resident during Employee #12 was present at rvation. If to treat Resident #211 in a	F 241	4 Random audits will be done by depheads during ambassador rounds. Results will be trended and reported monthly through the QAPI process. Results of resident council identified concerns will be report in monthly Quidentify areas of improvement and fueducation needed. Compliance will monitored monthly the QAPI process the next six months. 5	API to rther be	

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		095019	B. WING	F-1-9-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	02/	20/2015
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		20,20,10
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246 SS=D	awaiting permission When asked why he room without knocking resident's permission responded, "Oh, he/employee acknowled knocked on the residence and the resident has the riservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except individual or other resident's REQUIREMEN A. Based on observing the facility accommodation of the resident's Cafunctioning for two (Aresident's morning by the sheets on the resident's bedside coresident; and failed the resident's and failed the resident; and failed the resident resident; and failed the resident; and failed the resident resident; and failed the resident resident; and failed the resident	out knocking on the door and to enter the room. If she had entered the resident's ing on the door and awaiting the into enter, the employee she is my buddy." The diged that he/should have dent's door and waited for a ering the room. INABLE ACCOMMODATION RENCES Individual needs and receive y with reasonable individual needs and when the health or safety of the esidents would be endangered. It is not met as evidenced by: It is not met as evidenced by: It is not met as evidenced and it facility staff failed to ensure all System was connected and it facility staff failed to ensure that is ident's bed were changed in empty the commode after use for one (1) to ensure that the bathroom call for one (1) resident. Residents'	F 246	1. The call bells in rooms 329 bed A a Were repaired on February 26, 2015. 2. All other call bells were checked by Director of Maintenance. No other roowere found to have this deficient practical states and the call bells will continue to be used. Maintenance staff after conducting daylily tours will provide audit tools to the director who will	the oms ctice.	5/12/15

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING		V TV MANAGA (IMAnakanakanakana	02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From page The findings include 1. Facility staff failed #163's Call System A review of the residence Set (MDS) dated Octoological Under Section I - Actoological Hypertension, Diabe Pulmonary Disease. Under Section G, Furequired extensive a transfer, was totally bilateral lower extremation on February 6, 2018 during a face-to-face the resident voiced of the resident voiced of the resident further occasions he/she has help from the facility that no one came. Herecall the actual date occurrences, but ad	to ensure that the Resident was connected and functioning. It of ensure that the Resident was connected and functioning. Itent's Quarterly Minimum Data stober 4, 2014 revealed the Itive Diagnoses included Vascular Disease, etes, and Chronic Obstructive Inctional Status - the resident issistance with bed mobility, dependent for toilet use and mity impairment. It at approximately 2:00 PM interview with Resident #163, concerns that his/ her call bell January 28, 2015, so he/she acility's Administrator is stated that on repeated ad pressed the call bell to call for staff, but after a while, noticed le/she could not specifically		246	F- Tag 246 (2,3 &4) 1. The DON met with Residents #163 and #322 and assured them that thei call bells will be answered timely and apologized to them for her staff. Maintenance checked to make sure Call bell for this room was back on lir and functioning. Staff on unit were counseled regarding the importance maintaining a functioning call bell system. Resident #239 length of call bell was changed to ensure it was long enough to be accessible to residents. Staff were educated to keeping call bell cords accessible and to report in Reqqer when a call bell cord is not long enough for resident to access. Residents #211 commode was emptied and given linens. CNA's were educated to provide linens to resident #211 daily	r	
					and report to charge nurse immediately when more linen are needed on the unit.		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFEIX TAGS EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 246 Continued From page 24 A face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #4 on February 9, 2015 at approximately 11:00 AM. When queried regarding the functioning of the resident's room and accompanied by a sound from the nurses' station, when the call bell is activated. He/she added that when the call bell is activated, the visual indicator and the audible alarm should be seen and heard by staff. On February 9, 2015 at approximately 12:33 PM, a face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #36 regarding his/her awareness of the malfunctioning of the call bells in [Room] 329 beds A and C was [were] not working on January 28, 2015. The reason is after investigating, maintenance found that the nurses locked out the call bell in room 329 from the system at the nurse's [] station so that the residents] cannot call them every few minutes." STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOOD BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018 PREFIX TAGS CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED IT THE APPROPRIATE DEVICENCY PREFIX TAGS PREFIX TAGS PREFIX TAGS PREFIX TAGS PREFIX TAGS A face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #4 on February 9, 2015 at approximately 12:33 PM, a face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #36 regarding his/her awareness of the malfunctioning of the call bells in food the call bells in food the call bell in food the call be		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			095019	B. WING		02/20/20	15
FREETX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 246 Continued From page 24 A face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #4 on February 9, 2015 at approximately 11:00 AM. When queried regarding the functioning of the resident's room and accompanied by a sound from the nurses' station, when the call bell is activated. He/she added that when the call bell is activated, the visual indicator and the audible alarm should be seen and heard by staff. On February 9, 2015 at approximately 12:33 PM, a face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #36 regarding his/her awareness of the malfunctioning of the call bells; he/she provided the following information: " I did my investigation in why the call bell in Room] 329 beds A and C was [were] not working on January 28, 2015. The reason is after investigating, maintenance found that the nurses locked out the call bell in room 329 from the system at the nurse's [] station so that the			AND WELLNESS CENTER	1	5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE		
A face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #4 on February 9, 2015 at approximately 11:00 AM. When queried regarding the functioning of the resident's Call System, he/she stated that the visual indicator is usually illuminated above the door of the resident's room and accompanied by a sound from the nurses' station, when the call bell is activated. He/she added that when the call bell is activated, the visual indicator and the audible alarm should be seen and heard by staff. On February 9, 2015 at approximately 12:33 PM, a face-to face interview was conducted with Employee #36 regarding his/her awareness of the malfunctioning of the call bells; he/she provided the following information: " I did my investigation in why the call bell in [Room] 329 beds A and C was [were] not working on January 28, 2015. The reason is after investigating, maintenance found that the nurses locked out the call bell in room 329 from the system at the nurse's [] station so that the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BÉ PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	BE COM	LETION
Employee #4 acknowledged the aforementioned findings. Facility staff failed to ensure that the residents' Call System was connected and functioning. The record was reviewed on February 6, 2015. 2. Facility Staff failed to provide towels for Resident #211's morning baths and clean linens to ensure that the sheets on the resident's bed were changed before lunch was served responsibility of answering call bells were reviewed and shared with all staff on (insert date). CNA's and Licensed Nurses were inserviced on Call Bell response, Accessibility of the Call Bell to the resident, requesting of linen, and the requirement to ensure the system is functioning and report when it is not to the maintenance dept. In-service was provided by the Staff Development Coordinator/ Nursing Management on (insert date). Maintenance staff will perform preventative maintenance audits daily for visibility and audio. Results are logged and any deficiencies corrected.	F 246	A face-to face interviewemployee #4 on Fel 11:00 AM. When qu of the resident's Cal visual indicator is us of the resident's roof from the nurses' star activated. He/she at activated, the visual should be seen and On February 9, 2018 face-to face interviewemployee #36 regarmalfunctioning of the following information why the call bell in [I [were] not working of is after investigating nurses locked out the system at the nurse resident[s] cannot call bell in great and the system at the nurse resident of the system at the seen on Fellower was reviewed on Fellower was reviewed on Fellower Staff failed to System was connected was reviewed on Fellower Staff failed to System was connected was reviewed on Fellower Staff failed #211's morning bath that the sheets on the staff failed #211's morning bath the sheets on the staff failed #211's morning sheets failed #2	riew was conducted with bruary 9, 2015 at approximately eried regarding the functioning I System, he/she stated that the sually illuminated above the door m and accompanied by a sound tion, when the call bell is indicator and the audible alarm heard by staff. 5 at approximately 12:33 PM, a w was conducted with reding his/her awareness of the e call bells; he/she provided the e call bell in room 329 from the e call them every few minutes." Weldged the aforementioned be ensure that the residents' Call eted and functioning. The record ebruary 6, 2015.	F 246	by the practice of call bells not being readi accessible to residents and call bells not connected and functioning clean linens available when needed, and staff failing to empty residents bedside commode timely Call bells were checked by maintenance to ensure they were of adequate length to be accessible and were functioning correctly. Bell system was updated to ensure it could be disarmed or turned off by other staff. Healthcare Services was contacted and palevels of linens/towels were checked and to adjusted as needed to meet the needs of the community. Extra linens/towels were ord to ensure there was enough on hand for a shifts and to replace any that were torn or stained. 3. Protocols regarding call bell response, accessibility for the resident, and the responsibility of answering call bells were reviewed and shared with all staff on (inseed ate). CNA's and Licensed Nurses were in serviced on Call Bell response, Accessibility the Cail Bell to the resident, requesting of and the requirement to ensure the system functioning and report when it is not to the maintenance dept. In-service was provided the Staff Development Coordinator/ Nursi Management on (insert date). Maintenance audits daily for visibility and audio. Results	All Call I not then he ered il linen, is e d by ng ce ce	

095019 B. WING	2/20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246 Continued From page 25 (approximately 12:30PM daily), and to empty the resident's bedside commode after use. On February 12, 2015 Resident #211 requested an interview. During a face-to-face interview at approximately 3:00PM, on that day, the resident complained that he/she performed his/her own baths; was never able to get any linens (wash cloths, towels etc.) until around 11:00AM. That made him/her late for PT (physical therapy). He/she did not get his/her bed changed until the afternoon, due to a shortage of linen. The resident also complained that nursing staff did not empty his/her bedside commode after use, but someone from therapy came by to check on him/her and emptied the commode, at the same time. Urine was observed in the commode at approximately 5:00PM on February 12, 2015, e10 AM on February 13, 2015. The observation on February 13, 2016 at 3:00PM was witnessed by Employee #5. The employee acknowledged emptying the resident's bethroom was closed for renovation. 3. Facility staff failed to ensure the bathroom call bell was accessible for Resident #239. During a resident's room observation conducted on February 5, 2015 at approximately 3:48 PM, the following was observed: One (1) of two (2) call bells/pull cords located in Resident #239's	

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_	Water and the State of the stat		02/2	20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	Ē	و بسم		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	bathroom/shower in that prevented the untied, the (pull cor inaccessible to the Untied, the (pull cor inaccessible to the Untied). The observation was Employee #4 and Eacknowledged the acknowledged the 4. Facility Staff faile #322's Call System A review of the 'Act the resident was accepted a continuous acceptance of the Quadated January 9, 2 Status revealed the assistance with be personal hygiene, a toilet use. Section of range of motion revupper and lower excepted the continuous acceptance of the Quadated January 9, 2 Status revealed the assistance with be personal hygiene, a toilet use. Section of range of motion revupper and lower excepted the continuous acceptance of the Quadated January 9, 2 Status revealed the assistance with because of the Continuous Acceptance of the Continuous A	coom area was tied up in a knot, bell from hanging freely. When red) was too short and resident. The smade in the presence of Employee #49. Both employees finding. The discount of the facility on June 7, was connected and functioning. The strate included Cerebral with Hemiplegia, Deep Venous of thic Peripheral Neuropathy, and was totally dependent for G, Functional at the resident required extensive of mobility, transfer, dressing, and was totally dependent for G, Functional limitations and realed that the resident had dremity impairment on one side.	F 2	46			

				3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		02/	20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER		AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019	S Gail &	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 246	the call bell for help, one came. A face-to face interved Employee #4 on Fel 11:00 AM. When quot the resident's Cal visual indicator is us of the resident's root sound from the nurs was activated. Hele bells are activated, the audible alarm should Con February 9, 2018 face-to face interview. Employee #36 regarmal functioning of the following information why the call bell in [I [were] not working one is after investigating nurses locked out the system at the nurse resident[s] cannot care.	he stated that he/she pressed but after a while noticed that no liew was conducted with pruary 9, 2015 at approximately eried regarding the functioning I System, he/she stated that the ually illuminated above the door mand accompanied by a es' station, when the call bell she added that when the call he visual indicator and the dibe seen and heard by staff. To at approximately 12:33 PM, a was conducted with rding his/her awareness of the e call bells; he/she provided the in: " I did my investigation in Room] 329 beds A and C was in January 28, 2015. The reason in maintenance found that the e call bell in room 329 from the sell them every few minutes." whedged the aforementioned	F 246	F-Tag 253 (1) 1. The following wall clocks in rooms 8 436 and 309 had all batteries were reimmediately. 2. All other wall clocks were checked Director of Maintenance. No other roowere found to have this deficient practiclocks will continue to be used. Main staff after conducting daylily tours will audit tools to the director who will chefindings and address. Maintenance we serviced on the importance of function operational of the wall clocks for all rendered in the importance of the serviced if you see clock not functioning place the item in Maintenance tracking system, Reque	by the oms tice. ude wall tenance provide eck as in nal and esidents. ee a atto	
F 253 SS=D	SERVICES The facility must promaintenance services	EKEEPING & MAINTENANCE vide housekeeping and es necessary to maintain a dicomfortable interior.	F 253	4. monthly reporting will be done by the director of maintenance. All deficient practices will be brought to the QAPI Committee.	1	5/12/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		095019	B. WING			20/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DEANNO	OD DEUARII ITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTED		5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE		
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER			WASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				F-Tag 253 (2)		
F 253	Continued From page This REQUIREMEN	ge 28	F 25	the soiled window blinds in rooms and 528. No residents were affected	233, 513	
	between 10:30 AM a that the facility failed maintenance service sanitary, orderly, an evidenced by wall c rooms that failed to	ons made on February 11, 2015 and 3:00 PM, it was determined it to provide housekeeping and as necessary to maintain a d comfortable interior as locks in four (4) of 53 residents' display the correct time and ee (3) of 53 residents' rooms in dust.		deficient practice. 2. Window other blinds were insperation of the rooms and if found soiled we immediately. No other residents waffected by this deficient practice. 3. An audit tool was created by how manger. Housekeeping manager weekly checks of random units. All housekeeping staff were in-service importance of keeping window blinds.	re cleaned ere usekeeping will do d on the	
	The findings include	:		The audit tool will be brought the monthly to QAPI committee and all practices reported by housekeeping	deficient	. 5/12/15
		to display the correct times in # 436 and # 309, four (4) of 53 rveyed.				
		ere soiled with dust in three (3) ms including rooms # 233, # 513		F-tag 272 (1)		
		were made in the presence of 36 who confirmed the findings.		1.MDS with ARD Section E, questi for resident # 139 was corrected a resubmitted to reflect accurate coo behaviors. No other resident was f affected by this deficient practice.	nd ing of	
F 272 SS=D	The facility must cor comprehensive, acc	REHENSIVE ASSESSMENTS Induct initially and periodically a curate, standardized sment of each resident's	F 27	2. All current residents most recen MDS were audited for the accurate Section E, question E0200, per RA instructions. Corrections to the MI made accordingly.	coding of	

	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING		02/20/201	5
	ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPL	
F 272	of a resident's need assessment instruction. The assessment in Identification and of Customary routine Cognitive patterns Communication; Vision; Mood and behavior Psychosocial well-Physical functioning Continence; Disease diagnosis Dental and nutrition Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments Discharge potentian Documentation of the additional assess areas triggered by Data Set (MDS); as	te a comprehensive assessment ds, using the resident ment (RAI) specified by the State. nust include at least the following: demographic information; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	F 272	3. Education was provided to Social on the coding of Section E, E0200 RAI manual. Social Services will creview progress notes and care tradocumentation to code resident's to the A. Social services will complete aurinclude all OBRA monthly to ensure compliance is achieved. Audits arrivill be reported monthly QA Community in the reported monthly QA Community in the reported monthly QA Community in the reported monthly in the reflect coding of dialysis status. 2. All current dialysis resident's model of the action of the All manufactions. Corrections to the MI made accordingly. 3. Education was provided to the Action of the Coordinators on the coding of Section O0100J, via the RAI manufaction of the coordinators will review nursing adassessment, physician documental physician orders, and interview stadetermine resident's dialysis status.	via the ontinue to cker oehaviors. dits to re d findings sittee. 5/12/1 n O, 2 was ct accurate out accurate OJ per RAI DS were fon O, ual. MDS mission tion, ff to s.	5
	This REQUIREME	NT is not met as evidenced by:	To property of the state of the	include all OBRA assessments we monthly. Audits and findings will be monthly to QA Nurse.	ekly, and	5
	interviews for two	I record review and staff (2) of 51 sampled residents, it at the facility staff failed to				

	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		095019	B. WING		02	/20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS'	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION : DATE
F 272	code the Minimum I behavioral status of status for one (1) re 322. The findings included 1. Facility staff failed quarterly MDS for behavior one (2) 2014 admitted to the facility diagnoses that included includ	Data Set [MDS] to reflect the one (1) resident and the dialysis sident. Resident's #132 and d to code Resident #139's ehaviors. #132's quarterly MDS dated, revealed that the resident was ity on December 16, 2013 with ided Cerebrovascular Accident, paresis, Depression, the Weakness, and Abnormal I services note dated December at 3:08 PM revealed the nursing states the resident will ave him and continues to have ards nursing staff " terly MDS dated December 20, in E Behavior, E0200. Behavioral ice and Frequency revealed "0" es, which indicated no physical, aviors were exhibited by the 15 at approximately 4:20 PM, a ew was conducted with	F 2	72		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			RIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _		0	2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		2.2012010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Continued From pag	ge 31	F 2	72		
		ployees confirmed that behavior coded on the MDS for the				
	[MDS] to reflect the	o code the Minimum Data Set resident's behavioral status. vas reviewed on February 12,				
	Facility staff faile on the Quarterly MD #322.	d to code Section O for dialysis OS for Resident				:
		admitted to the facility on June ses which included ESRD [End e].				3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	with an ARD [Asses January 9, 2015 rev	dent 's MDS [Minimum Data Set] is ment Reference Date] of realed the resident was coded in agnoses: (F) chronic Kidney Dialysis Status.				
	with an Assessmen January 9, 2015 Se Procedures, and Pr	rterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) t Reference Date (ARD) of ction O: Special Treatments, ograms: O0100 (other): J not a resident and (2) while a ded.				
	A face-to-face inter	view was conducted on	200			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		02/20/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	San in Stan William		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 272	February 11, 2015 a Employee #49. Afte Employee #49 ackn stated, "It had to be button, because the	ge 32 It approximately 11:30 AM with approximately 11:30 AM with a review of the above, owledged the finding and due to an error in clicking the resident did not receive any is the box above dialysis that	F 272	1a. Resident #16's a care-plan was developed to address the goals, interventions and needs related to Dialysis treatment.			
F 279 SS=E	dialysis on the Quar was reviewed on Fe 483.20(d), 483.20(k) COMPREHENSIVE A facility must use the develop, review and comprehensive plant. The facility must develop and for each reside objectives and timest medical, nursing, and needs that are idential assessment. The care plan must be furnished to attain highest practicable posychosocial well-be and any services the under §483.25 but a resident's exercise of	(1) DEVELOP CARE PLANS ne results of the assessment to revise the resident's	F 279	1b. Resident #99 no longer resides in facility. 1c. Resident #185's a care-plan was developed to address the goals, interventions, and needs related to his/her behavior of "hoarding". 1d. Resident #392 no longer resides the facility. 1e. Resident #322s a care-plan was developed to address the goals and intervention related to the residents tooth extraction and oral dental care.			
	§483.10(b)(4).	T is not met as evidenced					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING		02/	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	by: Based on observati interviews for five (5 was determined that develop care plans vapproaches to addressed that who receive required tracheostor was described as a needs for one (1) rehemodialysis access Residents' #16, 99, The findings include 1. Facility staff failed goals and approach Resident #16 who re A Physicians order selected, "Dialysis Monday, a day every Mon [Me [Friday]." A face-to-face intervent Employee #25 on Fe The employee state on Monday, Wednessed Review of the care record reveled that to developed to address treatment.	ons, record review and) of 51 sampled residents, it is the facility staff failed to with appropriate goals and ess: care needs for one (1) ed dialysis; one (1) resident who my care; one (1) resident who "Hoarder;" for oral dental care sident; and care of the es site for one (1) resident. 185, 322 and 392. It to develop a care plan with es to address care needs for eceived dialysis. Signed and dated February 6, Wednesday, & Friday one time enday], Wed [Wednesday], Fri iew was conducted with ebruary 13, 2015 at 11:00am. If that Resident #16 has dialysis eday, and Friday at 9:15 AM. plan section of the clinical here was no plan of care is the resident receiving dialysis to develop a care plan with	F 279	2. All residents have the potential to affected by the practice of not initiaticare plans with appropriate goals an approaches to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified the comprehensive assessment. The Care-plans of all residents will be reviewed to ensure there are appropagals and interventions in place to make identified in all assessments a orders.	ng d d in e riate eet	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		095019	B. WING_			02/2	20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI. TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 279	tracheostomy care f Resident #99 A review of physicial progress note dated physical examination "Tracheostomy site. A review of an interi revealed a physician "Tracheostomy care as needed every shift [Laryngectomy tube for tracheostomy for tracheostom	or one resident with a trach. In history and physical January 9, 2015, under In at the section Neck: revealed, In order sheet for January, 2015 In sorder that read, In to be performed every shift and Iff for tracheostomy tube; Shiley Isize 8 uncuffed one time a day It is is a succiffed one time a day It is is a succiffed one time day for It is a section every shift and as It is a sor tracheostomy tube, Keep It is a section every shift and as It is a sor tracheostomy tube, Keep It is a section every shift and as It is a section every shift and every shift and shift even in the same in the sam	F 2	279	3. Protocols for Care-plan developmereview and revision were reviewed to ensure compliance with requirements related to care-planning for residents. The Staff Development provided care plan education on these protocols to licensed nurses by 5/12/15. All new a readmission residents will be reviewed the ADONs to ensure appropriate care plans are in place. Care-plan review revisions will be completed quarterly updated as needed to reflect resident current goals, interventions and health needs. ADONs and Unit Managers we check care-plans prior to the quarterly care-plan meetings to ensure they have been updated. Nursing Management monitor care-plan review schedules through daily dash board review in the Morning clinical review meeting. 4. A monthly audit will be conducted to the QAPI nurse on 10% of current residents' care-plans to ensure compliance with care-plan review and revision. Sample will be increased if concerns are identified. Results of the audit will be brought through the QAPI process to identify any further need for education or performance improvement plans. 5/1	and by re- and and ss' h will e	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095019	B. WING _	177 Walter (177 Tel 187 Tel 18		02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	
F 279	There was no evided plan that included got tracheostomy care, emergency equipmed prescribed by the physical plan tector of the process of the plan tector of the process of the plan tector of the process of the plan tector of	nce found in the developed care cals and approaches to perform maintenance of bedside ent, and oxygen weaning, as systician for Resident #99. The was conducted with oruary 10, 2015 at PM. After examining the care exact acknowledged the ings. The record was reviewed 5 If to initiate a care plan with est for one resident described as dent #185. In the #185 is history and physical 14, under problems included: "estive Heart Failure, History of ral Debility and a new problem earder." The at approximately 9:15 AM, observed in his/her assigned in bed. Observed were bags of his/her chair located next to the ence that a care plan was oals and approaches to address the problem described as a "iew was conducted on February mately 4:07 PM with Employee #	F 2	79		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		095019	B. WING	···	0	2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	findings. He/she for resistant to letting is belongings." The February 11, 2015. Facility staff failed and approaches for hoarder." 4. Facility staff failed include the comprese Resident #392's here according to the factor of the factor of the state of the absence of the phydrian according to the phydrian of the phydrian	arther stated; "The resident is staff re-arrange his/her record was reviewed on to initiate a care plan with goals or one resident described as a "ed to develop a care plan to enensive assessment for emodialysis access site. cility's policy titled, 'Dialysis,' "nonitored every shift by palpating litating for bruit. Physician will be ence of a thrill or bruit." mission record revealed the ted to the facility on February 9, visician's history and physical (2015, but provided for chart (20, 2015 revealed that the es included Hypertension, Pacemaker, End Stage Renal ysis, Chronic Anemia, Altered al Fibrillation, Congestive Heart	F 2	79		
	"Assess site for br	pleeding every shift." Tuit [a whooshing sound made hrough a vessel] & thrill [the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING			2/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	-document presence "Evaluate dialysis of dialysis center & eve or signs of infection. Review of the care p 2015 revealed the fo "Do not draw blood arm with graft Right "Encourage resider dialysis appointmen (MWF) [Monday, We" "Monitor for dry skin" "Monitor right upper access for hemodial The care plan lacke the dialysis access a policy and TAR. On February 19, 20 face-to-face intervie Employees #5 and I aforementioned find findings. The clinical February 19, 2015. 5. Facility staff failed goals and approach reflected the resider needs. A review of the nurs following:	ver the vascular access] e of bruit & thrill every shift." atheter site on return from ery shift for bleeding, redness, " blan created on February 9, bllowing: or take B/P [blood pressure] in upper arm." at to go for the scheduled ts. Resident receives dialysis ednesday, and Friday]." and apply lotion as needed." arm dialysis fistula [vascular	F 2	79			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095019	B. WING			02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI- CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	"(Dentist name) extrordered Penicillin V every 6 hrs [hours] to Resident complaine and Tramadol 2 tabs Resident re-evaluate pain. Resident remanded"; December 24, 04:40 tooth extraction on proted" A review of the resident remanded and the resident remanded and the resident remanded and the resident remanded and resident remanded and resident remanded and resident review of the cacknowledged the revidenced of a focus extraction and oral of Facility staff failed to remanded and resident resident remanded and resident remanded and remanded	acted 1 [one] teeth [tooth] and potassium 500mg [antibiotic] imes 7 days for dental infection. d of dental pain scale 6 (six)/10 s administered at 6:00 PM. ed at 7:00 PM and denied any ains stable no dental bleeding. Dental PM revealed: "Resident had previous shift, some bleeding dents care plan lacked evidence goals and approaches to ctraction and oral dental needs. View was conducted with property 10, 2015 at approximately was made regarding the action and goals and re in place to address the oral dental care plan lacked is area to reflect the tooth dental care needs.	F 2'	79		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B, WING		02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019	0212012010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION).	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 280 F 280 SS=E	483.20(d)(3), 483.1 PARTICIPATE PLA The resident has the incompetent or other under the laws of the planning care and the treatment. A comprehensive associated interdisciplinary teal physician, a register the resident, and of disciplines as deter and, to the extent put the resident, the resident, the resident properties.	_	F 280 F 280	F-Tag 280 (1-4) 1a. The Care-plan for Resident #16 was rand revised to include the dialysis treatm 1b. The Care-plan for Resident #93 was rinclude the dialysis treatment days and tapproaches/interventions for care needs pre and post dialysis treatment. 1c. The Care-plan for Resident #322 was and revised to include the dialysis treatment. 1d. The Care-plans for Resident #388 was and revised to include goals and approach suicidal ideation. A review and revision completed to reflect resident's hospitalial January 16-27, 2015 for evaluation of Completed.	evised to o include related to reviewed nent days. s reviewed thes for was also eation from
	Based on record re (4) of 51 sampled re facility staff failed to care plans as evide care plan to include two (2) residents; to needs pre and post to revise the care p	eview and staff interview for four esidents, it was determined that o review and revise the residents enced by: failure to revise the ethe dialysis treatment days for address the resident care dialysis for one (1) resident, and lan to address one (1) resident's and hospitalization. Residents' d #388.		2. All residents have the potential to be this deficient practice of failing to review care-plans to reflect residents' current n health status. Care-plans for all resident reviewed and revised by the nursing mateam to ensure they reflect the resident goals, interventions and healthcare status.	r/revise eeds and s will be nagement s' current

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU COMPLE				
		095019	B. WING _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02/2	20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		500	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 BURROUGHS AVE. NE ASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	3	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION		
F 280	Continued From pag	je 40	F 2	80				
	The findings include				 Protocols for Care-plan development, re and revision were reviewed to ensure com with requirements related to care-planning residents. 	pliance		
		I to review and revise the care sis treatments days for Resident			The Staff development coordinator provide plan education on these protocols to licens nurses.	3		
	February 6, 2015 dir	Wednesday, [and] Friday one			Education to licensed nurses related to Dia Care was provided by the Staff Developme Coordinator/Nursing Management. All new and readmission residents will be	•		
		plan section of the clinical nce of the dialysis treatment l6.			reviewed by the ADONs to ensure appropr care-plans are in place. Care-plan review a revisions will be completed quarterly and t	ind ipdated		
	Employee #25 on Fe approximately 11:00	AM. After review of the above ed the findings. The record was			as needed to reflect residents' current goa interventions and health needs. ADONs ar Managers will check care-plans prior to the quarterly care-plan meetings to ensure the been updated.	nd Unit		
	plan to include dialy: #93 A review of the Physicated January 21, 2 " Dialysis Monday, A review of the care	Wednesday, and Friday." plan section of the clinical nce of the dialysis treatment			4. A monthly audit will be conducted by th nurse on 10% of current residents' care-pla ensure compliance with care-plan review a revision. Sample will be increased if conceidentified. Results of the audit will be brouthrough the QAPI process to identify any funced for education or performance improviplans.	ans to ind rns are ight urther		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/2	:0/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DOO BURROUGHS AVE. NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20019	2 CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	₿E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	Employee #25 on Footput approximately 11:00 he/she acknowledge	riew was conducted with ebruary 13, 2015 at AM. After review of the above	F 2	280			
	plan to include appr the resident's care r Resident #93. A review of "The r [related to] End Stag that there were no a	ed to review and revise the care oaches/interventions to address needs pre and post dialysis for esident has, renal failure r/t ge disease " care plan revealed approaches/interventions to such as, pre and post dialysis					
	Employee #25 on For approximately 11:00 he/she acknowledge	AM. After review of the above					
	residents care plan days for Resident # Resident #322 was 7, 2014 with diagno Stage Renal Diseas	admitted to the facility on June ses which included ESRD [Endee].					
		lent 's MDS [Minimum Data Set] sment Reference Date]					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B, WING_		02/	20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	of January 9, 2015 in Section I Active Idisease; (G) Renal A review of the Ord's Orders] signed an February 2, 2015 reorder date Septembruesday, Thursday A review of the residence [hemodialysis Failure. Date initiat goal/target date of I There was no evidereviewed and revised dialysis days on Tu A face-to-face interemployee #4 on Fe approximately 11:00 he/she acknowledg The record was reviewed and revised and reviewed and revised dialysis days on Tu A face-to-face interemployee #4 on Fe approximately 11:00 he/she acknowledg The record was reviewed and reviewed and revised and selectronic Nurse at 03:15 revealed, '15, 2015; Resident	revealed the resident was coded Diagnoses: (F) chronic Kidney Dialysis Status. er Summary Report [Physician ' indicated by the physician on evealed: Order summary; Active; per 6, 2014: Dialysis on , and Saturday. dents care plan revealed a focus int needs, dialysis (specify type se/peritoneal) r/t [related/to] Renalmed: June 8, 2014 with a December 29, 2014. ence that the care plan was ed to include the resident 's esday, Thursday, and Saturday. view was conducted with ebruary 13, 2015 at 0 AM After review of the above ed the findings. iewed on February 13, 2015. ed to review and revise the care reventions to manage suicidal diby Resident #388. es Note dated January 16, 2015 'Late documentation for January alert and confused [He/she] want to kill [himself/herself],	F2	280			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _	,000,000 to 100,000	02	/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	self, that [his/her] ch love [him/her]. [She/ and some new orde been placed on 1:1[A Psychiatry Consul revealed: "Spoke w patient, recommend be confused second Diagnosis that can be disorientation. Plant recommended, 1:1 [patient Haldol/Coge A review of care pla was not reviewed an approaches for Res on January 15, 2015 There was no evide amended to include ideations. A face-to-face interval, 2015 at approxin 11. He/she acknowled was reviewed on Fe 4b. Facility staff failed plan to include Resi Resident #388 was January 9, 2015 with Post Acute Exacerb Obstructive Pulmon Diabetes, and Debil An interim physician	aild is been taken and no one he] was seen by the psychiatrist rs were given. Resident has one to one] supervision. " It dated January 15, 2015 ith the staff, spoke with the ed admit Patient appears to lary to underlying Dementia be exacerbated by infection and Medical workup one to one] supervision Giventin " In revealed that the care planed revised to include goals and ident#388 's suicidal ideations ince that the care plan was Resident #388 's suicidal wiew was conducted on February mately 4:07 PM with Employee #edged the findings. The record abruary 11, 2015. The dot or eview and revise the care dent #388 's hospitalization. Initially admitted to the facility on the diagnoses that included Status ation of COPD (Chronic ary Disease), Hypertension, ity. In order dated January 16, 2015 is "Transfer resident to [hospital]	F 2				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER B. WING			A. BUILDING		·
		095019	B. WING	And and other products to	02/20/2015
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	(X4) ID SUMMARY PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY ME	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	
TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	TAG OK.LGO	ON ESCIDENTIF (INC. INC. ONNIATION)	IAG		ATE DATE
F 280 Continued From page 44 care for evaluation COPD (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease) exacerbation and electrolyte imbalance." The resident was readmitted back to the facility on January 27, 2015. A review of care plan revealed that the careplan was not reviewed and revised to include goals and approaches for resident#388 's hospitalization on January 16, 2015. There was no evidence that the care plan was amended to include Resident #388 's hospitalization. A face-to-face interview was conducted on February 11, 2015 at approximately 4:07 PM with Employee # 11. He/she acknowledged the findings. The record was reviewed on February 11, 2015 at approximately 4:07 PM with Employee # 11. He/she acknowledged the findings. The record was reviewed on February 11, 2015. F 309 SS=G Each resident must receive and the facility must provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care. A. Based on observations, record review and interviews for two (2) of 51 sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff failed to implement measures to safeguard the integrity of one (1) resident 's central venous catheter [Permacath] from unintentional disologement and trauma. For the same resident, facility staff failed to	care for evaluation Pulmonary Diseas imbalance." The the facility on January A review of care pushed approaches for regular January 16, 2015. There was no evidual amended to include hospitalization. A face-to-face integrated integrated approaches for regular and payendom was reviewed on the second was reviewed on th	valuation COPD (Chronic Obstructive y Disease) exacerbation and electrolyte e." The resident was readmitted back to on January 27, 2015. In care plan revealed that the careplan eviewed and revised to include goals and es for resident#388 's hospitalization on 6, 2015. In care plan was to include Resident #388 's ation. In the face interview was conducted on February at approximately 4:07 PM with Employee electronic actions action on February 11, 2015. ROVIDE CARE/SERVICES FOR TWELL BEING Ident must receive and the facility must be necessary care and services to attain on the highest practicable physical, mental, nosocial well-being, in accordance with the ensive assessment and plan of care. UIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: On observations, record review and a for two (2) of 51 sampled residents, it mined that the facility staff failed to the measures to safeguard the integrity of sident's central venous catheter the formunintentional dislodgement and	r f	A1. Resident # 286 no longer reside Deanwood. A2. Resident #177 Resident Pain management plan of care was review by the Physician and plan of care was revised. Pain medications were adjusted after assessment of pain scale. Physician reviewed Neurology recommendation and patients MS meds to provide the most effective management of his/he symptoms. The care plan was updat reflect this. The delay in communicat from staff to pharmacy and to the Neurologist office was a past event a could not be rectified at this moment. B1. Resident # 16 Medications times were adjusted to account for dialysis treatment times. Review of record for there were no ill effects noted from no administering the ordered medication resident. Nursing was in-serviced on need to administer medications as ordered and to receive orders to adjusted.	ved s r MS ed to on nd und ot s to the

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING	- Copin Till And Andrews	02/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		N
F 309	plan of care that guithe nursing facility] the resident. Facility manage pain and a Nervous System [Miresident. Residents The findings include 1. Facility staff failed safeguard the integrity enous catheter [Pedislodgement and tracility staff failed to interdisciplinary Hosboth providers [hospoth providers [hospot	des both providers [hospice and o meet the assessed needs for y staff failed to effectively chronic disorder of the Central ultiple Sclerosis] for one (1) '#286 and 177. It to implement measures to ity of one (1) resident 's central rmacath] from unintentional auma. For the same resident, develop a coordinated spice plan of care that guides pice plan of care that guides pice and the nursing facility] to needs for Resident #286. If to implement measures to ity of Resident #286's central rmacath] from unintentional auma. It is a tube inserted into a vein in a tube inserted into a v	F 30	B2. Resident # 135, was assessed to ensure the resident did not have any negative effects from receiving both Rozerem and Ambien. Physician was notified and a med error assessment completed. Medications times were adjusted to account for dialysis treat times. A nursing assessment found were no ill effects noted from not administering the ordered medication resident. Employee # 25 was couns and in-serviced, to call MD /NP for clarification of orders when not clear Nursing was in-serviced on the need administer medications as ordered a receive orders to adjust medication to account for dialysis times. B3. Resident # 211 Medications for the resident were received from pharmar Review of record found there were needects noted from not receiving medications as ordered. Nursing stain-serviced and counseled on protocount when medications are not delivered or unavailable. B4. Resident # 291 Resident no long the facility	to not to o ill aff was ols for timely	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON DC 20019			V	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Resident #286 was September 24, 2014 past medical history Unspecified Pruritic Renal Disease, Sec Essential Hypertens The quarterly Minim 25, 2014 and Janua Under Section B [He resident was coded Section C [Cognitive as being severely in [Behavioral issues. Under Section G [F was coded as totally transfers, dressing, toilet use. The residing impairment in upper (shoulders, elbow w [Functional Limitatic Section O [Special Programs] the resid Hemodialysis. A review of the nurs December 8, 2014 a alert and responsive intact, no bleeding r December 9, 2014 a	admitted to the facility on with no known allergies and a that included: Candidiasis, Disorder, Aphasia, End Stage ondary Parkinsonism, and ion. um Data Sets dated November ry 19, 2015 were reviewed. earing, Speech and Vision] the as having no speech. Under eskills] the resident was coded apaired. Under Section Edent was coded as having no unctional Status] the resident of dependent in bed mobility, eating, personal hygiene and dent was coded as having no extremity range of motion, rist and hand) in Section G0400 on in Range of Motion]. Under Freatments, Procedures, and ent was coded as receiving	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	at the ill as staff a this didded ident ult. to see o set	
	noted. Nursing sup	ervisor made aware,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		095019	B. WING			02/2	20/2015
		AND WELLNESS CENTER		5(TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DOO BURROUGHS AVE. NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	said to send resident [physician] and mes resident back to the to [the] hospital. [Pr with the supervisor a [Outpatient Medical replacement. [Outpatient Medical replacement. [Outpatient observe resiwith appointment December 9, 2014 a and responsive. No site left upper chest. [temperature], 78 [pt [blood pressure]. Ca Outpatient Medical (for permacath replacement from dialysis Center], dialysis man December 9, 2014 a responsive to stimul [temperature], 60 [pt [blood pressure]. Revia 911 to [hospital replacement " December 9, 2014 a admitted at [hospital replacement "	at to dialysis. Call placed to sage left. Dialysis nurse [sent] floor and said to[send] [him/her] hysician] returned call and spoke and ordered to send resident to Center] for permacath atient Medical Center] was till 8:00 AM. Next shift handed dent for bleeding and follow up " at 11:47 [AM] "Resident alert bleeding noted from old access V/S (vital signs) 98.0 alse], 20 [respirations], 160/90 all placed to [physician at the Center] for appt [appointment] cement. Resident needs a to go to [Outpatient Medical de aware. " at 14:01 [2:01 PM] "Resident i, V/S (vital signs) 97.9 alse], 18 [respirations], 130/60 esident left the unit at 1:50 PM mame] for left chest permacath at 22:41 [10:41 PM] "Resident I name]" at 01:03 [AM] "Late entry note isor was called at 6:45 AM that was dangling, resident was it hat the permacath was out not was dangling, no bleeding	F	309	D3. Resident # 135 was assessed at emergency kit was placed at resident Resident did not experience any negroutcome related to failure to keep dia emergency kit by bedside. D4.Resident #223 no longer resides facility. D5. Resident #283 no longer resides facility. D6. Resident #291 no longer resides facility. D7.Resident #292.was given a scoop mattress as ordered by MD and IDT members. Care-plan was updated to reflect new mattress. D8.Resident is no longer at the facilit has expired.	at the at the	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095019	B. WING		02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 309	is [non] verbal and uput in [geri] chair an co-assessed by the was not available, a supervisor that the put no bleeding or dimmediately [covere opsite [dressing cov.] On December 11, 2: Resident #286 was S/P (status post) replacement " January 7, 2015 at and responsive. Lebleeding noted or sylventer and responsive. Lebleeding noted or sylventer and permacath was disk body. No bleeding Supervisor made and dressing. [Attending message left. 911 yamary 13, 2015 at re-admitted from [hoplaced permacath odouble lumen and put to touch, dry, and noted with discolorate wounds, right buttors.]	inable to explainresident was d took down to dialysis to also charge nurse, the charge nurse nd at 7:05 AM the charge call permacath was completely out, rainage noted. Supervisor d] the site with 4x4 [guaze] and er] to prevent air embolism " 1014 at 15:14 [3:14 PM] " [re-admitted] from the [hospital] left upper chest perma cath 19:58 [7:58 PM] " Resident alert ft chest permacath intact no	F 30	2. All residents have the potential to affected by areas identified in this deficient practice. Areas of concern identified were- Implementing safety measures for residents that may dislodge a permacath or any other vascular access site, Pain management, hospice integration of plan of care, Administering medication as ordered, completing accurate assessments in relation to pain, vital signs and dialysis, and following physician orders. Nursing management met together to determ the best plan of action for these identified concerns. Systems and protocols were reviewed and their investigation and due diligence identified the root cause that allowed the deficient practices to occur. Education, monitoring and follow through were identified as areas for improvement. Complete audits have been put in place and continue to identify any other potential residents that may have been affected by the lack of providing care and services t promote a residents' highest well be	ons ine e

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING	100000	02/	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	was seen scratching January 13, 2015 at scratch wound inste January 14, 2015 at is re-admitted from [replaced to right fem February 7, 2015 at responsive. Right fe no bleeding noted February 7, 2015 at call by Safety for a r dialysis center. Sup resident [on] a streto staff narrated that re femoral dialysis acco [milliliters] of blood in to return to the syste dialysis staff, this ev the end of treatment name] at 15:00 [3:00 nurse call [hospital] status and [he/she] who admitted. " The Dialysis Comm 2014 through Februar was noted that secti incomplete/or left bla comments or questi the patient eat befor problems noted and	self, fingernails trimmed " 20:14 [8:14 PM] " Left buttock ad of right. " 00:30 [12:30 AM], " Resident hospital name] permacath noral " 13:38 [1:38 PM] " Resident is emoral catheter is dry and intact,	F 30	In addition: All residents on dialys treatment were given an emerger be placed at bed side. Complete charts to ensure orders for consuldiagnostic testing were followed. Medications for dialysis residents reviewed and adjusted to ensure scheduled around dialysis service All residents with PICC lines were for continued need and/or orders removal. Residents with orders for and/or weekly weights were revier compliance. 3. A. All residents on dialysis will assessed for potential pulling of the Permacath and/or Av shunt causi dislodgement and complications in from that. Appropriate interventions care plans will be reviewed and resindicated B. All residents on Hospice care wassessed to ensure appropriate or and interventions are in place. Hospications will be invited and encomparticipate in the care plan meetir review and revisions of the residence. Medical records pertaining will remain in the resident's active the facility. Meeting was conduct With hospice and QA nurse and predictions of the resident of the care plan was conduct. With hospice and QA nurse and predictions of the resident of the resident of the care plan meeting will remain in the resident's active the facility. Meeting was conduct with hospice and QA nurse and predictions of the resident of the	were they are estimes e reviewed for and daily wed for the me and evised as will be the process and ents plan of to Hospice e chart at ed protocol	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		095019	B. WING		***************************************	02/20/	/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ODD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5(TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DOD BURROUGHS AVE. NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	consistently complet communicate pertain resident's clinical s A review of the care clinical record reveal initiated with goals a resident's dislodgin. In addition there was initiated a care plan scratching of his/her however this concertion to the concertion of his/her however this concertion. Interviews: A face-to-face interviews and the contracted but both the resident was repositioning and range. A face-to-face interviews are positioning and range.	at facility staff failed to be sections of the forms, to information regarding the tatus and care needs. plan section of the active led that there was no care plan and approaches to address the leg of the perm-a-cath. Is no evidence that facility staff to address the residents skin until January 4, 2015, in was first observed in July liew was conducted on February mately 11:00 AM with Employee herapist. He/she stated, "The icipate in therapy. [He/she] did movement, but [he/she] could so The resident's fingers were oth of [his/her] wrists were stiff. It ceiving occupational therapy for the of motion." liew was conducted on February mately 4:20 PM with Employee He/she stated, "The resident permacath on [his/her] left side.	F	309	C. Pain evaluations will be performed shift on all residents to identify effection management and when PRN medical administered. Residents on pain med will be assessed by MD/NP and their medications will be reviewed to ensure of the medication is met. D. Follow up on consults will be reviewed the Nursing management daily in the stand up meeting. All physicians 'ordereviewed by Unit managers on a daily ensure compliance is met. E. Licensed Nurses will be in serviced following Policy and Procedure: Care and management of dialysis residence and management of Residents of PICC line. Timely carrying out of MD orders. Timely carrying out of MD orders. Timely carrying out of Lab, diagnostic follow up on results by notifying md/recare and Management of residents of management. Assessing resident pain scale and take signs as ordered by MD. Care and management of Hospice recommunication with Pharmacy and fewer of the process	ve pain ions are dications are dications are dications e efficacy wed by morning ers will be basis to do not hese idents, with orders& up timely, n pain sident's, bllow up lent that etencies of the after.	

<u> </u>	CO I OIL MILLOTON WILL	A MEDICINO CENTIONO				MILL NO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		095019	B. WING			02/2	0/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5(TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	behavioral issues. [permacath out twice second time [the car in [his/her] thigh [ground [He/she] is at the hornous house with the spice. The reside Employee #11 was a dermatology consult He/she replied, "Not asked what measure the resident was prescrimedicine] cream an something for the ite resident and checked pulled at [his/her] clean and the second in addition, the employment of the forms regard.	ge 51 [He/she] itches. He/she took the effrom the chest]. After the theter was pulled out] it was put bin] and [he/she] took it out. sepital now and [he/she] is ent's nails were short. asked if the resident had to the resident itching. b. " The employee was then es were put in place to address thing. He/she replied, "The libed Benadryl [anti-itch do Hospice nurse ordered ching. We also monitored the ed [his/her] vitals. [He/she] othes and scratched." Iloyee acknowledged that the his were not consistently ewas no information recorded ing the resident pulling on scratching him/herself.	F	309	F. Protocol for PICC Line removal up include: NP or qualified RN onsite with contacted to complete the PICC remounavailable IV services will be called schedule removal, if delays are indicated NP/MD will be notified for further order required, resident will be sent to the Fremoval. The DON contacted APS to them if they cannot come in a timely we will send residents out, and staff vin-serviced. G. All labs logs book will be reviewed Nursing Leadership at end of day to eresults and follow thru was done. H. A new ophthalmologist was hired that consult orders are followed thru times. I. All new dialysis resident's will be reby nursing to individualize and adjust medication times so that the medication of omitted.	II be oval, if in to ated the ers. If ER for inform manner were by ensure nely. viewed the	
	In summary, Resident #286 dislodged his/her chest permacatheter on December 9, 2014. The resident was first transported to the first floor to the dialysis center to seek assistance. The resident was then returned to the nursing unit. The facility staff attempted to make an appointment with an Outpatient Medical Center to have the permacatheter reinserted. Approximately five (5) hours later the resident was sent from the facility to the hospital via 911. The resident was admitted to the hospital. On December 11, 2014 Resident #286 was readmitted to the facility from the [hospital].				J. The 24 hour progress notes will be daily by Nursing and IDT members in meeting to ensure all items noted in treport is followed through by Nursing members. At stand down meeting daitems for follow thru will be checked frompletion by DON. All medication and Treatment orders 24 hours will be printed and reviewed ADON's/ unit managers to ensure the are carried appropriate, accurately ar This will also be reported at Stand domeeting every day.	clinical he shift / IDT ily, all or for past I by e orders nd timely	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	((X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		095019	B. WING			02/:	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ΣE	C 2007 1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	During the resident permacatheter replano evidence that fact measures to help provide dislodgement of the sent to the hospital sent to	s stay, a left upper chest accement occurred. There was sility staff implemented event future removal or catheter. resident was observed with reacatheter dislodged sher body. The resident was	F 30	Assessing access site q shift Labs ordered are done as so Discontinued central lines w Daily weights are being take Review if Ophthalmology cor consults was completed time recommendation carried out	t cheduled vere done in as order nsult/ and folder and	timely red. any oth low up allability 24 hour is/unit arried ends thly to ed for	ner of

ŀ	095019	B. WING		<u> </u>	02/2	0/2015
DER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000 BURROUGHS AVE	. NE	V dani dan	012010
CH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
ident pulled [his/h d therefore 300 ml lyzing line was un ulting in blood los hospital and adm	er] right femoral dialysis access [milliliters] of blood in the able to be return to the resident s. The Resident was taken to hitted. The record was reviewed	F 30	9			
erdisciplinary Hos h providers [hosp	pice plan of care that guides ice and the nursing facility] to					
2015 at 18:50 [6: d admit to hospice cephalopathy "	50 PM] directed, " Evaluate e, Diagnosis: Anoxic					
s reviewed. Unde atments, Procedu	er Section O [Special ures, and Programs] the					
2015 under "Foree for resident to ognosis. Resident 01/23/2015 [Janutes, "Residents for regards to hospite. The "Interversarterly care conferment of address residents for	cus " states, " Resident family be hospice due to [his/her] was admitted into hospice care lary, 23, 2015]. The " Goal " family wishes will be respected ice care through the review nations " include " Continue rence with all members of the dent/family need, " and "					
何 - M - miletion H - Method B to espirit / mylithings	SUMMARY STA CH DEFICIENCY MUST OR LSC IDEN Intinued From pag Ident pulled [his/h I therefore 300 m I yzing line was un ulting in blood los hospital and adm February 11, 201: Facility staff faile Introduced from pag Ident pulled [his/h I therefore 300 m I yzing line was un ulting in blood los hospital and adm February 11, 201: Facility staff faile I redisciplinary Hosp I the assessed r I review of the phys I admit to hospice I reviewed. Under I streephalopathy " I requarterly Minimulti I reviewed. Under I redisciplinary Hosp I resident to I resident to I resident to I regards to hosp I regards to hosp I regards to hosp I regards to hosp I regards resident of I r	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intinued From page 53 Ident pulled [his/her] right femoral dialysis access I therefore 300 ml [milliliters] of blood in the yzing line was unable to be return to the resident ulting in blood loss. The Resident was taken to hospital and admitted. The record was reviewed February 11, 2015. Facility staff failed to develop a coordinated or in the providers [hospice and the nursing facility] to get the assessed needs for Resident #286. Eview of the physician 's order dated January 2015 at 18:50 [6:50 PM] directed, "Evaluate I admit to hospice, Diagnosis: Anoxic	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intinued From page 53 Ident pulled [his/her] right femoral dialysis access I therefore 300 ml [milliliters] of blood in the yzing line was unable to be return to the resident ulting in blood loss. The Resident was taken to hospital and admitted. The record was reviewed February 11, 2015. Facility staff failed to develop a coordinated endisciplinary Hospice plan of care that guides in providers [hospice and the nursing facility] to set the assessed needs for Resident #286. Eview of the physician 's order dated January 2015 at 18:50 [6:50 PM] directed, "Evaluate admit to hospice, Diagnosis: Anoxic exphalopathy" Requarterly Minimum Data Sets January 19, 2015 at reviewed. Under Section O [Special atments, Procedures, and Programs] the ident was coded as receiving Hospice. View of the "Hospice" care plan dated January 2015 under "Focus" states, "Resident family ee for resident to be hospice due to [his/her] gnosis. Resident was admitted into hospice care 01/23/2015 [January, 23, 2015]. The "Goal" tes, "Residents family wishes will be respected in regards to hospice care through the review e. The "Interventions" include "Continue arterly care conference with all members of the m to address resident/family need, " and "	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY CR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 53 dent pulled [his/her] right femoral dialysis access it therefore 300 ml [milliliters] of blood in the yzing line was unable to be return to the resident ulting in blood loss. The Resident was taken to hospital and admitted. The record was reviewed February 11, 2015. Facility staff failed to develop a coordinated redisciplinary Hospice plan of care that guides in providers [hospice and the nursing facility] to et the assessed needs for Resident #286. Eview of the physician 's order dated January 2015 at 18:50 [6:50 PM] directed, "Evaluate and admit to hospice, Diagnosis: Anoxic pephalopathy" a quarterly Minimum Data Sets January 19, 2015 areviewed. Under Section O [Special atments, Procedures, and Programs] the ident was coded as receiving Hospice. Aview of the "Hospice" care plan dated January 2015 under "Focus" states, "Resident family ee for resident to be hospice due to [his/her] gnosis. Resident was admitted into hospice care 001/23/2015 [January, 23, 2015]. The "Goal" tes, "Residents family wishes will be respected in regards to hospice care through the review e. The "Interventions" include "Continue arterly care conference with all members of the m to address resident/family need, " and "	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intinued From page 53 dent pulled [his/her] right femoral dialysis access therefore 300 ml [milliters] of blood in the yzing line was unable to be return to the resident ulting in blood loss. The Resident was taken to hospital and admitted. The record was reviewed February 11, 2015. Facility staff failed to develop a coordinated redisciplinary Hospice plan of care that guides he providers [hospice and the nursing facility] to be the assessed needs for Resident #286. eview of the physician 's order dated January 2015 at 18:50 [6:50 PM] directed, " Evaluate la dmit to hospice, Diagnosis: Anoxic zephalopathy" a quarterly Minimum Data Sets January 19, 2015 a reviewed. Under Section O [Special attements, Procedures, and Programs] the ident was coded as receiving Hospice. view of the "Hospice" care plan dated January 2015 under "Focus" states, " Resident family ee for resident to be hospice due to [his/her] gnosis. Resident was admitted into hospice care 01/23/2015 [January, 23, 2015]. The " Goal" tes, " Residents family wishes will be respected a regards to hospice care through the review e. The " Interventions" include " Continue atterly care conference with all members of the m to address resident/family need, " and "	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From Deficiency MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From Deficiency MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From Deficiency MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From Deficiency MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY TAG Intinued From page 53 Ident pulled [nis/her] right femoral dialysis access therefore 300 ml [milliliters] of blood in the yzing line was unable to be return to the resident ustaken to hospital and admitted. The record was reviewed February 11, 2015. Facility staff failed to develop a coordinated ridisciplinary Hospice plan of care that guides h providers [hospice and the nursing facility] to et the assessed needs for Resident #286. Exiew of the physician 's order dated January 2015 at 18:50 [6:50 PM] directed, " Evaluate ladmit to hospice. Diagnosis: Anoxic zephalopathy" Expellency Minimum Data Sets January 19, 2015 at reviewed. Under Section 0 [Special atments, Procedures, and Programs] the ident was coded as receiving Hospice. From Windows American Programs of the middent was coded as receiving Hospice. From Windows American Programs Intended the Middent was coded as receiving Hospice. From Windows American Programs Intended Hospice Care 10:23/2015 [January, 23, 2015]. The "Goal" tes, "Residents family wishes will be respected regards to hospice care through the review e. The "Interventions" include "Continue attricy care conference with all members of the mid of address resident/family need," and " The program of the many programs of the mid to address resident/family need," and " The providers of the many programs of the mid to address resident/family need," and "

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		x)	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095019	B. WING _	Marie and the second of the se		02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
F 309	Resident #286 's erevealed that there notes/information rethe initial and ongointerdisciplinary plated A face-to-face interestated, "I for the notes." Emphone and called the presence of the surstated, "The notes hospice." Employer findings. There was no evide interdisciplinary Hoboth providers [hospice the assessed not readily available A face-to-face interestated interdisciplinary Hoboth providers [hospice #11 on Fee He/she acknowledgreviewed on February 1. Facility staff failer management regimes recommendations #177. A family interview of Responsible Party 11, 2015 at approximations and the residual provides and the residual prov	electronic record and paper chart were no hospice elated to care of the resident (i.e. ing assessments, the nof care) available for review. View was conducted with rebruary 11, 2015 at 12:45 PM. will call Hospice and ask them ployee #11 the picked up the ne hospice organization in the veyor. Employee #11 then is will come within an hour per see #11 further acknowledged the ence that a coordinated spice plan of care that guides pice and the nursing facility] to needs for Resident #286 was in the active clinical record. View was conducted with february 11, 2015 at 12:45 PM. ged the findings. The record was	F3	609		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		095019	B. WING		02	/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Regarding Re is extremely press an appointment wi swallowing issues administer the mer for multiple scleros swallowing deficit. last month or so" t medication had be Regarding Re verbalized that [he medication is stror moves from side to when [he/she] is ir (4) days ago in the [he/she] was in parails. I asked the emedication. He/sh and nothing was reanything for pain. Regarding nurat times there are Nursing Assistants. An annual physicial January 31, 2015 medical diagnoses Sclerosis/Rule out GERD (Gastro Es Gastrostomy Tube Depression. "	sident #177 's medication- "This ing for me. [Resident #177] had th the neurologist secondary to. He/she [the nurse] was unable to dication (Tecifidera- medication sis) secondary to resident 's "The RP found out within "the hat the resident 's old the discontinued. sident #177's pain - The RP sident #177's pain - The RP found out within "the hat the resident 's old the discontinued. sident #177's pain - The RP sident #177's pain - The RP sident #177 four the evening. "When I arrived, in. [He/she] was holding the side vening nurse about [his/her] pain the looked at the medication recorded ecorded that [he/she] received		9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		0	2/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		an are pure pure pure pure pure pure pure pu	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	⊰OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	[Functional Status] totally dependent in dressing, eating, per The resident was concentrated by the resident was conditionally revealed by the resident was a resident with a series of the Numeric Rating pain intensity. During an observation observed lying on [If covered with a white positioned towards and blinked [his/] eyinformed Employee pain. An annual physician January 31, 2015 remedical diagnoses of Sclerosis/Rule out of GERD (Gastro Esong Gastrostomy Tubes of Cotober 12, 2014 resignational Status]	the resident was coded as bed mobility, transfers, bed mobility, transfers, bed as having bilateral lower and impairment to one side in (shoulders, elbow wrist and 1400 [Functional Limitation in Under Section J (Health d that Resident #177 was on a dication regimen and receiving ons. The resident was also numeric rating scale of "06" as Scale was from "0-10" for on conducted on February 11, ely 4:45 PM, the resident was his/her] back in the bed and the sheet. [His/her] head was the left of the bedside rail. The writer in the world i	F 30	9			

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

45,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		095019	B. WING _			02/20/2015				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL			
F 309	dressing, eating, per The resident was concextremity impairment the upper extremity hand) in Section GC Range of Motion]. It Conditions) reveales scheduled pain med PRN pain medication coded as having an (the Numeric Rating pain intensity. During an observation 2015 at approximate observed lying on [It covered with a white positioned towards He/she was instruct for "yes" and twice [he/she] was in pair and blinked [his/] eyinformed Employee pain. A review of the significant the following: "October 6, 2014 - cannabis- also know (one) cap [capsule] "October 6, 2014 - the treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014 - The treatment of pat multiple sclerosis] coral two times a day "October 6, 2014	rsonal hygiene and toilet use. Ided as having bilateral lower Int and impairment to one side in Ishoulders, elbow wrist and Ishoulders, elbow wrist and Ishoulder Section J (Health Id that Resident #177 was on a Idication regimen and receiving Ishoulders also Interesident was Ishoulder and Ishoul	F 3	09						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ODD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	pain reliever] 50mg (every) six (6) hours assess resident for prescribed. " December 21, 2014 Tecfidera until pharm [medication] [to be ginjection]. January 3, 2015 Modirected: "Assess resident for from 0 to 10 every so Diet Orders: Aspirat until pharmacy gives Acetaminophen (Tyl 650mg rectal- prn paneurontin (Gabaper Anticonvulsant, also and tremor associat capsule 400mg three tid [three times a dat Tramadol HCL (hyd 50mg - Give 1 (one) hours as needed for A review of the Octo 2014, January and I that Resident #177. A review of the Octo December 1 - 21, 20 administered the Te	:00 PM- Tramadol [narcotic -like via GT (Gastrostomy Tube) Q prn (as needed) pain. [Please] pain and medicate as -1520 (3:20 PM) - Hold macy gives an alternative given] IM [Intramuscular anthly Physician 's Orders or pain every shift on a scale hift; ion Precaution: Hold Tecfidera an alternative every shift; enol- analgesic- pain reliever) ain every 6 (six) hours; etin)- [therapeutic class: or used for migraine prophylaxis ed with multiple sclerosis] etimes a day- 1 cap via G-tube y] for neuropathic pain; rochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) repain " Deber, November and December, February 2015 MARs revealed did not receive Marinol. Deber, November and from 014 the resident was cfidera. From December 22, 9, 2015 the resident did not	F 3	609			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING		02/2	20/2015
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	revealed the followin October 9, 2014- 16 assessed by speech discontinued. Resid MD [medical doctor] until NPO status is continued. October 20, 2014- 1 (Subjective, Objective,	rysician ' Progress Notes " ng: 10 (4:10 PM) - " Resident was and pleasure feeding lent is NPO (nothing by mouth) was notified and marinol held discontinued RP aware " 5:07- (3:07 PM) - Type: SOAP //e, Assessment, Plan) oner- " Resident with history of MS (Multiple Sclerosis) and //, and depression seen today for [Responsible party named], e party] states resident is having [him/her] to have pain Tylenol is not working for nods when asked if [he/she] is ramadol 50mg [milligram] q s needed]. " 15:12 (3:12 PM) - Type: SOAP oner- " Subjective: Resident S and advanced immobility	F 30			
	reported that resider medication as neede was gripping the bed is in pain, explained assess the resident to nod yes or no. Pla Nurses to assess fo " November 18, 2014	nation. [Relative named] Int was not getting pain Inted, [he/she] saw that [he/she] Id rail which shows that [he/she] Ito [him/her] that the nurses Ifor pain which [he/she] is able International transfer pain medication.				
	-	-				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		095019	B. WING_	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	()2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	results being unsafe mouth. Plan: SLP [\$\frac{1}{2}\text{ evaluation and treat foods.}" " November 25, 20 Attending Physician Plan/Recommendal current management of the mouth of the mout	ge 60 ated about a month ago, with a for resident to have food by speech Language Pathology] transfer for possible pleasure 114 - Physical Examination- 1 - " Have Pain: " N ", tions- Hold Tecfidera, Continue at, Aspiration Precautions " 1- 15:56 (3:56 PM) - Type: ecfidera 240mg was not given a cannot be crushed. A call was fiedical Doctor] and MD If be placed to pharmacy to get a edication. MD said [his/her] be sent to pharmacy for them to at they can come out with a MD suggested Avonex at real psing multiple	F3	09		
	call was placed to p given, MD number. December 21, 2018 Notes:Resident ophysician] and new until MD talks to the January 5, 2015 at Notes:Tecfidera to resident is unable to crushedPleasure speech therapist.	5 15:25 [3:25 PM], " Nurses was seen by [attending order to hold Tedfidera 240 mg				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDINI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		02	/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Physician 's Note: Plan/Recommenda for MS [Multiple Sc start via G-Tube (G February 16, 2015 Note- Subjective: states [he/she] had head. Nurse admir away. Plan- Seroq decreased to 50mg Gabapentin 600mg day]. " Neurology Consult A neurology consult A neurology consult A neurology consult A neurology consult From Tecfidera 240mg to medications of neu [drug for urinary trawhich [resident's why. According [to verbalized pain senon-verbal cues. [I headache and bod needed APAP (Tyloff Marinol. Most p [Responsible Party [patient] can no lor delayed-released copatients with relapsand new DMT (Dir (2) [patient] continu [him/her] crying at Patient Instructions Multiple Sclerosis, patient has present	"Have Pain: "N"; titions: Neurology f/u [follow up] derosis] meds [medications] and deastrostomy Tube) or IM." 15:12 (3:12 PM)- Type: SOAP 1seen today for evaluational pain, tried to point to [his/her] destered pain medication right usel [Atypical anti-psychotic] or q hs [hour of sleep] - On genilligram] tid [three times a detion: It dated January 20, 2015 Wellness notes, patient is on wice per day along with adjunct throntin, seroquel and oxybutynin det anti-spasmodic]. Off Marinol of the responsible party] is not sure generated points to [his/her] y. [He/she] does receive as enol- pain analgesic). [He/she] is ressuring issues today to [his/her] y. [He/she] does receive as enol- pain analgesic). [He/she] is ressuring issues today to [his/her] are: (1) worsening dysphagianger swallow Tecfidera (oral capsules used for the treatment of sing forms of Multiple Sclerosis) methyltryptamine) is needed and uses to have pain- she [sees]		09			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING_		0	2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION) -	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	months. Unfortunal capsules cannot be via G-tube, we hat AUBAGIO (teriflur in people with relatinitial dose of 7mg months, then swittenrollment form we [Tuberculin] test whave to be checked months of therapy daily dose of Gab 600mg three time headache). Problem #2: Head presented with ap CT to rule out hydrematoma. Order Tomography) or EN November 2014 the revealed the follow "Pain Rating Schittle Bit; 4- Hurts 8- Hurts Whole Lo Pain was "gener restlessness "exfor some of the order to administration of following quantita During the month	ately, because the Tecfidera be crushed and given to [him/her] we to switch the patient to nomide)- [used to reduce flare-ups apsing multiple sclerosis] at an a once a day daily for about 3 ch to the 14mg/day dose[has completed today). TB will be required. Liver function will be defined and the first 6 (six) for (2) We suggest increasing the hapentin [neurontin] from 400 up to has a day (for pain, including flache- Since the patient has harent headache, we ordered a harcoephalus or subdural harcoephalus or subdural harcoephalus or subdural hardoephalus hardo	F 3			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095019	B. WING			02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	DDE	0 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FOR PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	experienced pain daeight (8) out of 10 as 5/10- 5 times 6/10- 37 times 7/10- 1 time 8/10- 1 time During the month of experienced pain dasix (6) out of 10 as 4/10- 1 time 5/10- 29 times 6/10- 23 times On January 20, 201 increased from 400 day. During the month of experienced pain dasix (6) out of 10 as f 5/10- 8 times 6/10- 15 times The Medication Adm December 2014 throthat the nurses sign spaces, which indicates assessed for, pain experienced pain pm. Also, Neur three times a day fo headache. A review of the Nurse Communication boods	December 2014 the resident 's aily that ranged from five (5) to s follows: January 2015 the resident 's aily that ranged from four (4) to follows: 5 the resident 's Neurontin was mg to 600mg three (3) times a February 2015 the resident 's aily that ranged from five (5) to ollows: ninistration Records [MARs] for bugh February 2015 revealed ed their initials in the allotted atted that [Resident #177] was every shift and was administered ery six (6) hours as directed for rotin 600mg was administered in neuropathy pain, including	F3			
	· ·					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD E HE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	practitioner review rathere was no evide addressed the afore communication. The following interval Resident #177 's passederosis medication A face-to-face interval 2, 2015 at approxin #58 in regards to Remanagement and the [He/she] stated, the very careful with swatakes time to get the stated the neurologin Neurontin and [he/s doctor regarding the A face-to-face interfebruary 12, 2015 at Employee #4 regards sclerosis and pain rathe [He/she] called Employee #4 regards administering through (Gastrostomy tube) ask the Pharmacist Employee #4 was in the doctor was infort the physician wanter pharmacist telephold doctor to call. Also,	cation is working. Have nurse medication. " nce that the nurse practitioner ementioned nursing liews were conducted regarding ain management and multiple n: view was conducted on February mately 2:45 PM with Employee esident #177 's pain he initiation of the new drug. y [medical doctors] have to be itching research drugs and it em approved. [He/she] further ist increased the resident's he] would talk to the attending		309			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		095019	B. WING _			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	:		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	verbalize or nod if [It facial expressions a 2014 [he /she] seen pain. "They only to On December 21, 2 another floor to assist A face-to-face intervals, 2015 at approximation of the Anoticed that the medical proceeded to tell the inform [him/her]. The appointment for the Anorder was written the medication. A face-to-face intervals, 2015 at approximation of the Anorder was written the medication. A face-to-face intervals, 2015 at approximation of the Presults. He/she start results to the neurol January 23, 2015 at approximation of the fanot get a voicemail. [him/her] to return [It he/she made a follow left another messag was placed on Febrwas not available. Inext person in charges.	ne/she] is in pain. We look at " nd grimaces." In September in like [he/she] "was in more wanted to prescribe Tramadol. 014, "I was transferred to ume another position ". view was conducted on February mately 3:10 PM with Employee # ten [he/she] was looking at the dministration Record), [he/she] dication (Tecfidera) was circled ely informed the nurse that "we tion." Employee #6 enurse to call the mother and te [responsible party] made the resident to see the neurologist. In on December 21, 2014 to hold view was conducted on February mately 3:15 PM with Employee urified Protein Derivative (PPD) ted he/she faxed the first PPD togist nurse practitioner on and the second one on February alled on February 6, 2015 to the was received. However, did So [he/she] left a message for his/her] call. Further stated, w-up call on February 9, 2015; the for a return call. Another call the protein call call. The protein call call. The protein call call. The protein call call. The protein call call call call. The protein call call call call call call call cal	F3	09			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		095019	B. WING _		02	2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	queried about the ristated, "I go in free the nurses are awar and #6 had in-servishifts regarding free hours) of resident. documented in the communication bor medication being read to the communication being read to the co	esident 's pain; Employee #14 quently to assess [him/her]. All are of this. Also, Employees #2 does with the nurses on all three quent monitoring (every two On December 19, 2014, I NP's [Nurse Practitioner's] ok about the resident 's pain eviewed. view was conducted with February 17, 2015, who stated, diet was tapered to pureed However, evaluation for October 2014, the resident was not ything by mouth. The medication e sclerosis could not be crushed				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		095019	B. WING_	<u> </u>	02:	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	February 13, 2015 a He/she stated that th Resident #177] has wants the resident to is not possible and it work with [him/her]. party] in the facility in not complained to m is not suffering. " If that the problem with can cause the reside state. You have to b using experimental if the insurance has t neurologist handle t appointment with the expert. I will have to medications and [he [him/her] to pain ma about the Marinol fo insurance was not p stated the Marinol m [his/her] appetite. No gastrotomy tube, it i discontinued. A face-to-face interv Employee #71 on F approximately 2:00 entry dated [Decem practitioner 's comm that [he/she] did not stated, [he/she] doe see certain resident units, [he/she] deal	(Attending Physician) on at approximately 1:00 PM. The [responsible party of multiple complaints. [He/she] to be on 1:1 (one-to-one), which have "selective nurses "to I have seen the [responsible multiple times and [he/she] has be. Further stated, "The patient Employee # again re-iterated in Tramadol and Neurontin is it tent to be in a semi-comatose be very careful when you are drugs with other medications, to approve the drug. I will let the chat. The mother will get an eneurologist. [He/she] is the evaluate [his/her] pain e/she] (neurologist) can refer magement. A query was made or pain. He/she stated that the draying for it. He/she further was not for pain; it was to help ow that the resident has the stated and was wiew was conducted with	F	309		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A telephone intervie Employee #54 on F approximately 2:30 order written for pha alternative medicati stated that the continuous the discussion of the discus	ew was conducted with ebruary 19, 2015 at PM. When queried about the armacist to recommend an on for the Tecfidera. He/she ractor, the one who rug has to be called. Further ity 's contracted pharmacy] has egarding being called by anyone of an alternate medication.	F3	309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING_	Provide de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de	02	2/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Tecfidera [prescripti relapsing multiple sc appointment on Jan At the time of this rereceived the Tecfide [from the date of dis 2015] On January 20, 201 neurologist. At this the resident begin a MS. However, beforesident was require test]. Once the faci results were faxed the According to facility the neurologist officity the neurologist officity the resident that the reand/or the director of the TB test results. evidence that the reand/or the director of the were delays in treatment. The physician and for through on the availal ternative medicati multiple sclerosis. At the time of this remeasures were imposymptoms associated Subsequently, the resclerosis was delay regimen was ineffect reviewed on Februar The RP's [Responsi	n alternative medication for on medication used to treat clerosis] prior to the neurology wary 20, 2015. Eview Resident #177 had not era for approximately 54 days continuance to February 19, 5 the resident was seen by a time it was recommended that an alternative medication to treat era starting the medication the ed to have a TB [Tuberculosis lity staff conducted the test the othe Neurologist office. staff the representatives ' from e never acknowledged receipt of There was no documented esponsible party, physician of nursing were notified that in a response to the next step in facility staff failed to follow lability of the prescribed on for the resident's diagnosis of eview there was no evidence that elemented to treat the resident 's reatment for Multiple and the pain management ctive. The clinical record was		09			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		095019	B. WING			02/	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 BURROUGHS AVE. NE ASHINGTON, DC 20019	G East I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLÉTION DATE
F 309	interviews for five (5 was determined that administer medication physician 's orders administer medication residents' whose sidents' whose sidents' whose sidents' whose sidents; administered at the treatments; administer (psychotropic medical accordance with phyresident; administer (Xarelto) and a bromprescribed for one (manage a glycemic resident in accordance residents' # 16, 13.5 The findings included 1. Facility staff failed Resident #16 on his days. A review of the Physical February 6, 2015 directly in the findings included in the findings in t	ations, record review and) of 51 sampled residents, it t the facility staff failed to ons in accordance with as evidenced by failure to: ons as prescribed to three (3) cheduled medications were to he same time of dialysis ster antibiotics (amoxicillin) as 1) resident; modify dosages of ations (Rozerem and Ambien) in ysician 's orders for one (1) anticoagulant medication chodilator (Spiriva) as 1) resident; and failed to reaction sustained by one (1) nce with physician 's orders. 5, 211, 291 and 352. It did to administer medication(s) to //her assigned dialysis treatment sician's orders signed and dated	F	809			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING			02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA SIENCY)	
F 309	1 tablet by mouth divithout urinary obsite Nephrocaps [B-Corcapsule by mouth of the Pravastatin Sodium two (2) tablets by many A review of the February 4, 2015; I Monday, February February 11, 2015 circled in the design the resident's median A review of the MA Acid, Aspirin, Finas Pravastatin Sodium by the physician or the resident received documentation that effects. A face-to-face interest and the stated that Monday, Wednesdian A face-to-face interest.	gen hormone inhibitor] 5 mg give aily for hypertrophy prostate	F3	09		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_		02	2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309			F 3	309		
		y 20, 2015 at approximately nowledged the findings.				
	record it was determ to administer medic	ew and review of the clinical nined that the facility staff failed ations to Resident #16 on days ent was rendered. The record bruary 20, 2015.				
	(hypnotic medication	ed to discontinue Rozerem n) and continue Ambien n) as ordered for Resident #135.	or service			
	dated October 14, 2 diagnoses included Insomnia, Cerebrov Mellitus, Gastropare Depressive Disorde Hyperlipidemia. The medication orde	rterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) 014 revealed that the resident's End Stage Renal Disease, ascular Disease, Diabetes esis, Hypertension, Anemia, r, and Dysphagia, and ers for February 2015 revealed				3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	bedtime for insomni before bedtime"	elet, give 8 mg by mouth at a. Administer 30 mins [minutes] give one tablet 10 mg by mouth dtime."				
		der dated February 4, 2015 and cted, "D/C [Discontinue] en) "				
	A review of the Feb Administration Reco	ruary 2015 Medication ord revealed:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING				2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000 BURRO	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD Dughs ave. Ne Ton, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	February 1 through medication was discontinue the Pasture of the medication was no docur discontinue the Zolpfacility discontinued 2015. On February 11, 20 face-to-face interviee #135. He/she was any changes in his/status over the pasture of the	was administered as prescribed February 10. However, the continued on February 4, 2015. Ininistered six (6) additional ation. In the tablet 10 mg was be rebruary 1, 2015 to February 5, on was "D/C" [discontinued] the mented evidence of an order to order tartrate. However, the the medicine on February 5, and was conducted with Resident asked if he/she had experienced the sleep pattern or orientation week? He/she replied, "No." 15 at approximately 12:20 PM, a new was conducted with Resident asked if he/she stated, "No." 15 at approximately 12:20 PM, a new was conducted with sked to explain the stated, "It says to explain the stated, "It says to explain the stated, "It's bien was discontinued." The asked to display the order to orien. He/she stated, "I don't see inue the Ambien." The employee was an order to continue the		609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		095019	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	stated, "It means to When asked if the ambien, he/she represident was received. He/she stated, "No nurse practitioner." aforementioned fin misunderstanding, receiving the Ambien, activities and the state of the st	e the Rozerem on ted what that meant? He/she to discontinue the Rozerem." order was to discontinue the blied, "No." When asked if the ring the Ambien, as ordered?, I will clarify the order with the He/she acknowledged the dings and later stated, "It was a and the resident should be en, not the Rozerem." to discontinue Rozerem and as ordered by the physician. The reviewed on February 11, 2015. Ited to administer medication to dialysis days. story-Gastroparesis, Dysphagia, h, End Stage Renal disease on type 1, hypertension, isease, esophageal reflux, g dominant side.	F 3	09		
	[milligrams] give 20 Aspirin [antiplatele	_ [antiarrhythmic] Tablet 200 mg 00mg by mouth daily; t] tablet delayed release 81 mg ce daily prophylaxis 81mg Po				

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _	7.1.	02	/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	mouth daily for cere Lactulose [laxative] [milliliter] oral by mo	-	F 3	09		
	following: Saturday February 10, 2015, initials in the design	February 7, 2015, Tuesday Thursday February 12, 2015 ated boxes were circled esidents ' medications were not				
	revealed nursing en Amiodarone not give Morning and afterno	the February 2015 MAR tries as follows: "2/7/15 1400 en resident on dialysis; 2/10/15 con medication not given 2/12/15 afternoon pills not given				
	Lactulose and Plavi	nce that Amiodarone, Aspirin, x, were administered as ordered the aforementioned days that d dialysis.				
	Employee #25 on F He/she stated that F Tuesday, Thursday, A face-to-face interv Employees ' #4 and	view was conducted with ebruary 13, 2015 at 11:00 AM. Resident #135 has dialysis on and Saturday at 9:15 AM. view was conducted with #5 (Assistant Directors of ry 20, 2015 at approximately				

F 309 Continued From page 76 1:30 PM. They acknowledged the findings. Through staff interview and review of the clinical record it was determined that the facility staff failed to administer medications to Resident #135 on days that dialysis treatment was rendered. The record was reviewed on February 20, 2015. 3. Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer a pronchodilator (Spiriva) for Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD and to administer an anticoagulant (Xarelto) for deep vein thrombosis. Resident #211. 3a) Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer Spiriva to Resident #211who has a diagnosis of COPD. The physician 's order dated February 10, 2015 directed, "Spiriva Hand inhaler Capsule 18Mcg 1 puff inhale orally one time a day for COPD to begin on February 11, 2015". A review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for February 2015 revealed that Spiriva was not administered on February 11 and			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG CORLISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION F 309 Continued From page 76 1:30 PM. They acknowledged the findings. Through staff interview and review of the clinical record it was determined that the facility staff failed to administer medications to Resident #135 order to administer a prochodilator (Spiriva) for Chonic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD and to administer a naticoagulant (Xarelto) for deep vein thrombosis. Resident #211. 3a) Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer Spiriva to Resident #211 who has a diagnosis of COPD. The physician 's order dated February 10, 2015 directed, "Spiriva Hand inhaler Capsule 18Mog 1 puff inhale orally one time a day for COPD to begin on February 11, 2015". A review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for February 20.5 revealed that Spiriva was not administered on February 11 and			095019	B. WING _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o	2/20/2015	
FREFIX TAG CEACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 309 Continued From page 76 1:30 PM. They acknowledged the findings. Through staff interview and review of the clinical record it was determined that the facility staff failed to administer medications to Resident #135 on days that dialysis treatment was rendered. The record was reviewed on February 20, 2015. 3. Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer a bronchodiliator (Spiriva) for Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD and to administer an anticoagulant (Xarelto) for deep vein thrombosis. Resident #211. 3a) Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer Spiriva to Resident #211who has a diagnosis of COPD. The physician 's order dated February 10, 2015 directed, "Spiriva Hand inhaler Capsule 18Mog 1 puff inhale orally one time a day for COPD to begin on February 11, 2015". A review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for February 2015 revealed that Spiriva was not administered on February 11 and			AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE			
1:30 PM. They acknowledged the findings. Through staff interview and review of the clinical record it was determined that the facility staff failed to administer medications to Resident #135 on days that dialysis treatment was rendered. The record was reviewed on February 20, 2015. 3. Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer a bronchodilator (Spiriva) for Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD and to administer an anticoagulant (Xarelto) for deep vein thrombosis. Resident #211. 3a) Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer Spiriva to Resident #211who has a diagnosis of COPD. The physician 's order dated February 10, 2015 directed, "Spiriva Hand inhaler Capsule 18Mog 1 puff inhale orally one time a day for COPD to begin on February 11, 2015". A review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for February 2015 revealed that Spiriva was not administered on February 11 and	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS'	FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION	
3b) Facility staff failed to follow physician 's order to administer an anticoagulant (Xarelto) for prevention of deep vein thrombus. The physician 's order dated February 10, 2015 directed, "Xarelto Tablet 20mg one (1) tablet one (1) time a day for DVT (deep vein thrombosis) prophylaxis to begin on February 11, 2015".	F.309	1:30 PM. They ack Through staff interv record it was detern to administer medic that dialysis treatme was reviewed on Fe 3. Facility staff failed administer a bronch Obstructive Pulmon administer an antice thrombosis. Reside 3a) Facility staff failed administer an antice thrombosis of COPD The physician's ordirected, "Spirival puff inhale orally on on February 11, 2000 A review of the Med (MAR) for February Spirival was not additionally administer an antice of deep vein throm The physician's ordirected, "Xarelto (1) time a day for Design of the property of the physician's ordirected, "Xarelto (1) time a day for Design of the physician's ordirected, "Xarelto (1) time a day for Design of the physician's ordirected, "Xarelto (1) time a day for Design of the physician's ordirected, "Xarelto (1) time a day for Design of the physician's ordinal physician's or	nowledged the findings. fiew and review of the clinical nined that the facility staff failed ations to Resident #135 on days ent was rendered. The record ebruary 20, 2015. It to follow physician 's order to nodilator (Spiriva) for Chronic ary Disease (COPD and to oagulant (Xarelto) for deep vein ent #211. Ited to follow physician 's order to a to Resident #211who has a b. Ided to follow physician 18Mcg 1 e time a day for COPD to begin 15". Itication Administration Record 2015 revealed that ministered on February 11 and ed to follow physician 's order to loagulant (Xarelto) for prevention bus. Ided to follow physician 's order to loagulant (Xarelto) for prevention bus. Ided to follow physician '1 to oagulant (Xarelto) for prevention bus. Ided to follow physician '1 to oagulant (Xarelto) for prevention bus.	F3				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_	t t	0	2/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	that Xarelto was no February 11 and 12 A face-to-face inter Employee #12 on Fapproximately 11:0 acknowledged that administered to the they were not receind available in the System). The employeem were given to the reacknowledged the freviewed on February 4. Facility Staff failed	R for February 2015 revealed t administered on 2, 2015. view was conducted with rebruary 13, 2015 at 0AM. The employee the medications were not resident as ordered because ved from the pharmacy and were Pyxis (Medication Storage loyee then added, "The in today [February 13, 2015] and esident. Employee #12 finding. The record was ary 13, 2015.	F3	309		
	February 6, 2015 d " Amlodipine Besyl 10mg [milligrams]G day for HTN [hyper blood pressure] les than 60 " " Aspirin [anticoagu 1 tablet orally one t vascular accident] I " Glipizide [antidial tablet extended rele orally one time a da A review of the MA revealed the follow Saturday February 2015, and Thursda the designated box that the residents ' On the back of the	an 's orders signed and dated irected the following: late [antihypertensive] Tablet sive 1 Tablet orally one time a tension] hold for SBP [systolic s than 110 hr [heart rate] less lant] tablet chewable 81mg give ime a day for cva [cerebral				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _			02/:	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE FASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	O2/10/2015 Morning dialysis". A review of the clinic evidence to indicate time a day, on speciand not given to the A face-to-face inter 13 at 11:00AM with Resident #291 has and Saturday at 9:1 he/she documented were given upon the he/she stated that the A face-to-face Interemployees #4 and Nursing on Februal 1:30PM regarding a dialysis days. They The record was review as a face of the fall sustained by Reside physician's orders. Resident #352's di Mellitus [Insulin Depand Physical examin October 5, 2014. A signed and dated Opm] directed the foll "Check Blood sugar] < 60 g medication] and ser room for further eva Resident #352 sustablood sugar] [norma mg/dl; milligrams per mg/dligrams per mg/dl	ills not given resident in dialysis; gipils not given resident on dical record lacked documented that medications ordered one diffic dialysis days were omitted to resident on that day. View was conducted on February Employee #25 who stated that dialysis on Tuesday, Thursday, 15AM. When asked where do that the once daily medications the resident's return from dialysis, the medications were not given. View was conducted with 15 Assistant Directors of 17 20, 2015 at approximately medications being held on 17 y acknowledged the findings. Friewed on February 20, 2015. The document with 18 agnoses included Diabetes bendent 18 according to the History mation signed by the physician Review of physician's orders ctober 21, 2014 at 23:33 [11:33] owing: The every 2 hours x 12 hours. If BS ive Glucagon [anti-hypoglycemic and patient to the nearest emergency]		309	F-Tag 309 5B 1.Resident #352 has been discharged facility and no longer resides here. No could be done subsequently for this reall residents have the potential to be at this deficient practice. 2. All residents with the diagnosis of ID II diabetes with orders for finger sticks insulin coverage were assessed and the nonegative outcomes to any resident. 3. all professional licensed staff and all hires will be in-serviced on assessment management of diabetic residents. Por procedures were reviewed and revised. 4. Weekly audits of glucometer adminiting records will be done by ADONs and rachecks will be done by DON. All finding be brought monthly to the QAPI Committee the procedures were reviewed and revised the procedures were reviewed and revised the procedures will be done by DON. All finding the brought monthly to the QAPI Committee the procedures were reviewed and revised the procedures were reviewed to the procedur	othing sident. Iffected by DDM Type and here were I new at and blicy and d. It stration andomings will	3

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING _	W		02/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	"Resident had hypofinger stick was 57m orange juiceand of given, blood sugar versponsive at this tirrechecked and it was and was vomited baresident appeared lewas given subq [suk was notified and starecurrent hypoglyce glucose level] came physician] was notified emergency room to transferred to [Hosp notified." According to the section the nurse's note listicensed staff failed hypoglycemic episoorders. The resident assessed at 57 mg/was not administerer resident was not sellin accordance with Instead, licensed staff sherbet as opposed EMS (emergency mactivated for greater after the onset of Resymptoms. A face-to with on February 20 #28. He/she acknow with sugar acknowledged and selection of the section of the se	lowing nurse's entry dated October is lowing nurse's entry dated October is orglycemic event at about 12:00AM ag/dl [milligrams per deciliter], brange sherbet ice cream was was 76mg/dl, resident was alert and me, at 1:40am finger stick was s 47mg/dl, orange juice was given ck immediately at this time ethargic and diaphoretic, Glucagon ocutaneously], [attending physician] ted to send the resident out for mia, recheck in 15 minutes [blood up to 76mg/dl, [attending led still want [ed] resident to go to be checked, resident was ital Named], family member quence of interventions recorded in ted above, it was evident that to manage Resident #352 's de in accordance with physician 's it's blood glucose level was dl (<60) at 12 AM and Glucagon and as prescribed. Additionally, the int to the "nearest emergency room physician orders. aff administered orange juice and to the prescribed Glucagon and edical services - 911) was not than two (2) hours (after 1:40 AM) esident #352's glycemic orface interview was conducted to 2014 at 12:00 PM with Employee wiedged the findings.	F3	309		
	interviews for two (2 was determined that	ations, record review and b) of 51 sampled residents, it t the facility staff failed to assess for one (1) resident as prescribed				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_	And the second s	02	/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	sites for one (1) resic 1C.Facility staff failed Resident #99. A. Review of an "Intel 2014 directed," Asses from 0 to 10 every sh dated from Decembe 2015 revealed, "Asses scale from 0 to 10 every shift, January 3, 2015 2015 on evening shift. A face-to-face intervice at approximately 1:30 acknowledged the fin February 10, 2015. There was no eviden resident's pain, as persident's pain, as persident's pain, as persident and the physician's order. A review of Resident Record " [TAR] dated directed, "Vital signs was left blank (Indicated December 28, A review of Resident Particular order Form" 27, 2014 that directed. The December 2014 performed Resident performed Residen	ess the status of Hemodialysis access dent. Residents # 99 and 259. to assess pain and vital signs for firm Order Form" dated December 27, as resident for pain every shift on a scale ift." A review of Resident #99 's MAR r 2014, January 2015, and February ss resident for pain every shift on a ery shift." On the following shifts, the ere not conducted as ordered: December aing shift and December 31, 2014 day of day and night shift and January 31, to February 7, 9, and 10, 2015 day shift. The was conducted on February 10, 2015 of PM with Employee # 3. He/she dings. The record was reviewed The tree of the physician's order. The perform vital sign assessment as per for Resident #99. #99's "Treatment Administration of December 2014 revealed an order that every shift [times] three days. " that ting it was not done) on the day shift 2014. #99's clinical record revealed an " that included an order dated December of "Vital signs assessment every shift of the physician's order as evidenced by that signs assessment every shift or the physician's order as evidenced by the physician of		.09		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B, WING		02/20/2015	;
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLÉT	TION
F 309	Continued From pa	age 81	F 309			i
		iled to demonstrate accurate ialysis access site assessment				
	should assess to e continuous audible AV [arteriovenous and the vein)] fistul performing the following to the continuous and the vein)] fistul performing the following for a continuous account whooshing sound rivessel] over the according for a thril sensation by lightly anastomosis site. " According to the fashunt site will be not site will be not site will be not site."	ncott Nursing Center, " the nurse insure that the resident has a bruit and a palpable thrill at the (connection between the artery a or graft. It may be assessed by				
	A review of the address admit diagnoses that included Venus Embolism, Hypertension, Dep Renal Disease, An Amputation. Review of the 'Ord	ence of a thrill or bruit. " mission record revealed that the ted on September 27, 2013 with uded Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Type II Diabetes Mellitus, ressive Disorder, End Stage emia, and Lower Limb er Summary Report' dated ealed the following:				
	"Assess graft site "Assess site for br bruit & thrill every s Review of the TAR the following:	for bleeding every shift " ruit & thrill -document presence or				

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_	21 A 27 A 24	0:	2/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	"Assess site for be or bruit & thrill ever " The allotted spaces this task was perforebruary 19, 2015, On February 19, 20 face-to-face intervice Employees #42. We performed and door bruit & thrill on Resyes." When asked assessment? He/she stated the thrill. When asked for? He/she stated the thrill." On February 19, 20 face-to-face intervice Employees #43. We performed and door bruit & thrill on any responded, "Yes. the assessment? If the thrill, and I use	ruit & thrill -document presence y shift, Order date April 16, 2014 s for signatures to indicate that rmed were signed up until)		
	to the sound." On February 19, 2 face-to-face interview Employees #28 whaforementioned firm	I, "I do it, but I don't pay attention 015 at approximately 12:50 PM, a ew was conducted with no acknowledged the idings. to demonstrate accurate					
	knowledge of the						

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		02	/20/2015		
,,,,,,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 309	Continued From pag	ge 83 Inical record was reviewed on	F 30	99				
	February 19, 2015.	nicai record was reviewed on						
	interviews for eight was determined that physician 's orders device [PICC line] for dialysis emergency two (2) residents; of for the management (1) resident; obtain adaptive equipment safety from falls for diagnostic study repfollow-up on an ophresident and obtain as prescribed for or	rations, record review and (8) of 51 sampled residents, it the facility staff failed to follow to: discontinue a venous access or one (1) resident; maintain a kit proximal to the bedside for otain daily weights as prescribed to fa cardiac disorder for one and implement prescribed. [scoop mattress] to promote one (1) resident; obtain ports for one (1) resident; thalmology consult for one (1) diagnostic laboratory specimens ne(1) resident. Residents '# 283, 291, 292, and 352.						
	The findings include	9:						
		I to follow physician orders to ergency kit by the bed side for						
	2013 with diagnose	admitted to the facility on May14, s that included ESRD [End se Dialysis Dependent].						
	Review of the Resid	dent's MDS [Minimum Data						

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		0:	2/20/2015		
,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ODD REHABILITATIO	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION).	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 309	Set] with an ARD December 10, 201 coded with the dia Section I (Active December 1), 201 A review of the clin order signed and of February 3, 2015 emergency kit at the A review of the Fe Administration Re a signature indicate was at the resider A review of the resider A resident room of February 11, 2018 Employee's #9 and that a dialysis embedside. A face-to-face inte Employee's #9 and observation, Em [Certified Nursing	Assessment Reference Date of 4 revealed that the resident was gnosis of Renal Dialysis under Diagnoses). Inical record revealed a telephone dated by the physician on that directed, "Dialysis Dedside at all times every shift." Industry 2015 Treatment cord revealed that on February 11 ting that the dialysis emergency kit at's bedside. Initially a care plan revealed a dialysis care plan revealed a dialysis care plan revealed a dialysis emergency kit at's ledent of the care plan revealed a dialysis emergency kit of the care plan revealed a dialysis emergency care plan revealed a dialysis emergency kit of the care plan revealed a dialysis emergency emergency kit of the care plan revealed a dialysis emergency emissions and emissions are plan revealed a dialysis emergency emissions and emissions are plan revealed a dialysis emergency emissions are planted that the dialysis emergency emissions are planted that the dialysis emergency kit and the care planted that the dialysis emergency emissions are planted that the dialysis emergency kit are planted that the dialysis emergency emissions		09				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING _			02/2	20/2015	
	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BURROUGHS AVE. NE SHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Continued From pag	ge 85	F3	809				
	Facility staff failed to a dialysis emergence	o follow physician orders to keep by kit by the bedside.		200				
		to follow-up on Resident # arty's request for ophthalmology						
	October 7, 2014 rev Diagnoses) that Re	finimum Data Set), dated realed under Section I (Active sident #115 diagnoses included and Glaucoma, Cataracts or on.						
	2, 2015 directed: " used to treat glauco evening at bedtime Glaucoma, Dorzola eye drop medication	ummary report dated February Travatan [eye drop medication oma] 0,004% Ophthalmic every - one drop in both eyes [for] mide (HCL- Hydrochloride) [n used to treat glaucoma] almic every eight hours- 1 (one for] Glaucoma. "		100000				
	plan revealed; "Fo visual function [rela uses glasses. Inten as ordered Arran	nt #115 's comprehensive care cus: The resident has impaired fed to] Cataracts, Glaucoma, ventions: Administer eye drops ge consultation with eye care ired, Ophthalmology/Optometrist "	100				No.	
	A review of the care	e conference notes dated June						

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B, WING _			02/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	PCODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD E THE APPROPRI		
F 309	9, 2014 and Januar responsible party responsible	ry 28, 2015 revealed that the equested an eye exam for amented evidence of any sult in the clinical record. ical record lacked evidence that sult was obtained. view was conducted with Employee # 57 on February 10, tely 12:56. Employee #57 stated ent is a diabetic, he/she is ophthalmologist every year. It is an 's order. The clinical record	F3	309			
	[End Stage Renal	diagnoses which included ESRD Disease Dialysis Dependent].					
	with an ARD [Asse January 14, 2015 r	ident's MDS [Minimum Data Set] essment Reference Date] of revealed the resident was coded Diagnoses: (J) End Stage Renal					

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

FREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 309 Continued From page 87 A review of the clinical record revealed a telephone order signed and dated by the physician on February 3, 2015: Order summary: Dialysis emergency kit at bedside at all times every shift. A review of the resident's Treatment Administration Record for February 1, 2015 through February 28, 2015 revealed a signature in box for February 11, 2015 which indicated that the dialysis emergency kit was by the bedside. A resident room observation was conducted on February 11, 2015 at approximately 10:30 AM with		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			095019	B. WING _			02/2	20/2015
F 309 Continued From page 87 A review of the clinical record revealed a telephone order signed and dated by the physician on February 3, 2015: Order summary: Dialysis emergency kit at bedside at all times every shift. A review of the resident's Treatment Administration Record for February 1, 2015 through February 28, 2015 revealed a signature in box for February 11, 2015 which indicated that the dialysis emergency kit was by the bedside. A resident room observation was conducted on February 11, 2015 at approximately 10:30 AM with			AND WELLNESS CENTER		5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE	ODE		
A review of the clinical record revealed a telephone order signed and dated by the physician on February 3, 2015: Order summary: Dialysis emergency kit at bedside at all times every shift. A review of the resident's Treatment Administration Record for February 1, 2015 through February 28, 2015 revealed a signature in box for February 11, 2015 which indicated that the dialysis emergency kit was by the bedside. A resident room observation was conducted on February 11, 2015 at approximately 10:30 AM with	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Employees' #9 and #17. There was no evidence of a dialysis emergency kit kept at the bedside. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee 's #9 and #17 at the time of the observation. Employee #17 stated, "The CNA [Certified Nursing Assistant] might have removed it from the bedside during resident care." Facility staff failed to follow physician orders to keep a dialysis emergency kit by the bedside. 4.Facility staff failed to ensure that Resident #223 's diagnostic study results were obtained. Resident #223 was admitted to the facility on October 10, 2014 with diagnoses which included: Congestive heart failure, cardiomyopathy, Hyperlipidemia, end stage renal disease,	F 309	A review of the cliniorder signed and da February 3, 2015: (emergency kit at be A review of the resigned for February 2015 revealed a signed as by the bedside was by the bedside A resident room observary 11, 2015; Employees' #9 and a dialysis emergency A face-to-face interemployee's #9 and a dialysis emergency from the bedside dust a dialysis emergency 4. Facility staff failed to a dialysis emergency 4.	cal record revealed a telephone ated by the physician on Order summary: Dialysis adside at all times every shift. dent's Treatment Administration y 1, 2015 through February 28, prature in box for February 11, and that the dialysis emergency kit is servation was conducted on at approximately 10:30 AM with #17. There was no evidence of an approximately 10:30 AM with #17 at the time of the approximately 10:30 AM conducted with the dialysis emergency kit wiew was conducted with dialysis emergency kit with the bedside. The CNA assistant! might have removed it caring resident care. "The CNA is sistant! might have removed it caring resident care." To follow physician orders to keep by kit by the bedside. If to ensure that Resident #223 'results were obtained. The admitted to the facility on with diagnoses which included: ailure, cardiomyopathy,		09			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING _			02/2	0/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	PCODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD B D THE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 309	A review of an interiat 0915 [9:15 AM] diap/lat (anteroposterito sob (short of breasounds) to r/o (rule of a sounds) the diagnost of the diagnost of the state of	m order dated October 15, 2015 rected, "Obtain chest x-ray or/lateral position) today second th), with coarse b.s. (breath out) infiltrates. " cal notes from October 15, 6, 2014 lacked evidence that the y staff follow up to obtain the ostic study. ne clinical record lacked s /findings of the chest x-ray the active clinical record.	F3	09					

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

PUNITED - entreterment titteren "" maar mat ett tillige - printiste en tillige en tillige en tillige en tillig

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING			02/2	20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER		50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE VASHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	's PICC (peripherall was removed in accorder. A review of the PICC dated by the attendi 10, 2014 at 11:30 A Non-valved catheter Measure eternal weekly with each dr. Flushes PICC line Casaline, [followed] by removed. Orders: A review of September 10, 2014 (discontinue) PICC catheter) Line (if not A review of the September 10, 2014 (discontinue) PICC catheter form revea circumference abov 26 [inches] on September 10, 2014 PICC line flushed for called to have PICC PICC Specialist Inc Waiting on return caseptember 11, 2014 line flushed with nor for maintenance September 12, 2014 line flushed with nor for maintenance	ly inserted central catheter) line ordance with the physician 's C Catheter [protocol] signed and ng or designee on September M directed, "Unused lumensers Flush Q 12 hours each lumen catheter length on admission, essing change and PRN Q (every) 12 hours with normal heparin for maintenance until the physician 's order dated at 12:20 PM directed, "D/c (peripherally inserted central in use). Itember 2014 PICC Line led that the resident arm e the midline insertion site was ember 9, 2014. After September ekly measurements obtained as order. Everaled: A at 22:12 [10:12 PM], Resident or maintenance. Physician line discontinued. Advance [APS]. Called at 9PM [9:00 PM]. Ill " A at 21:47 [9:47 PM], "PICC mal saline followed by heparin "	F	309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		02/:	20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND WELLNESS CENTER	500	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 BURROUGHS AVE. NE ASHINGTON, DC 20019			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	heparin for mainter APS for d/c picc lin September 15, 201 line flushed with no for maintenance d/c picc line. "September 16, 201 line flushed with no for maintenance d/c picc line. "September 17, 201 line flushed with no for maintenance d/c picc line. "September 17, 201 line flushed with no for maintenance d/c picc line. "September 17, 201 line flushed pressure] 14 [respiration] -20 from cancer, He had an this morning, super ordered O2 (oxygenasal cannula cont to the hospital [he/s nearest ER (emergine/she] feels better hospital. Resident September 17, 201 at 8:25 PM to follow Spoke with [name] will soon arrive at from September 17, 201 was give Enoxapal subcutaneous at 8 (albuterol), nurse sto see how the net Charge nurse left tresident and came check on resident. noticed resident with the september 17 and the september 18 and the september 19 and the	with normal saline followed by sance Awaiting call back from e. " 4 at 21:57 [9:57 PM], "PICC rmal saline followed by heparin Awaiting call back from APS for 4 at 16:51 [4:51 PM], "PICC rmal saline followed by heparin Awaiting call back from APS for 4 at 16:51 [4:51 PM], "PICC rmal saline followed by heparin Awaiting call back from APS for 15 at 08:01 [8:01 AM], "B/p 18/100, P [Pulse]- 85, R Resident has a diagnoses of lung episode of SOB (short of breath) visor notified [doctor name] n) to be increased to 4 liters via inuous and if patient wishes to go she] should be transferred to the lency room). Resident verbalized er and refused to go to the is resting in [his/her] room. " 4 at 20:25 [8:25 PM] called Apex w up [on] removal of picc line. stated IV [intravenous] nurse facility." 14 at 21:44 [9:44PM], "Resident rin Sodium (lovenox) is 55 [PM] with nebulizer treatment tayed with resident for 2 minutes of treatment is being tolerated. The room to attend to another back in the room at 9:00 PM to Upon getting to room nurse as tilted to the left side and ner] mouth. Resident was lying in					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		(02/20/2015		
,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	ODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 309	assessment unablood pressure a effort. Patient isdiagnoses of lu There was no evi APS arrived at the from Resident #2 A telephone inter 2015 at approximacknowledged the 6.Facility staff fai Hematocrit [blood laboratory values evaluate anemia and stool for occiby the physician; medications on control of the physician; medications on control of the ER [Emergiven at dialysis resident transport of the ER [Emergiven at dialysis re	at not responsive, upon further ble to obtain pulse oxymetery and and patient was without respiratory DNR. Patient was 70 years old ang cancer and bladder cancer " Idence that a representative from a facility to remove the PICC line as as ordered by the physician. Inview was conducted on March 11, ately 10:45 AM. He/she a findings. Ided to obtain Hemoglobin and a count values], stat [immediately] as CBC [complete blood count] to of ckd [chronic kidney disease] and failed to administer lialysis days for Resident #291. Issing note dated January 14, 2015 and Hct [Hematocrit] 19.3 MD order for resident to be transferred gency Room] for transfusion [order] by nephrologist. Lifestar called for tation " Issing note dated January 21, 2015 and prevealed "Resident is a tolood transfusion due to low H&H	F 36	09				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING_			02/20/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA			
F 309	A review of the physical contents of the clinic was no Hemoglobin Wednesdays (Janubetween January 20 the facility. On February 3, 201 the dialysis center to February 4, 2015 as [normal reference for result of 16.5 [normal reference for the care, medicated as Received paperworn hemoglobin level of said [his/her] NP [nibuilding. NP notified assessed resident. placed to [lab] was for a draw. Supervisional but was not so who said lab should signs of acute distriction. A review of the physebruary 4, 2015 as a content of the physebruary 4, 2015 and 201	ge 92 sician 's orders dated January and Hematocrit] every ne a day every Wed," cal record revealed that there nand Hematocrit drawn on ary 21, 28, February 4, 2015) 0, 2015 and February 4, 2015 by 5 monthly labs were drawn at hat included a CBC study. On hemoglobin result of 5.5 ange 14.0 - 18.0] and Hematocrit al reference range 42.0 - 52.0]. sing note dated February 4, 2015 revealed, "Resident remain esponsive, assisted with due ordered and well tolerated. It from dialysis unit with f.5.5. Call placed to MD, who urse practitioner] is in the ed, came to the unit and Wrote order for stat CBC, call told there was no one to come in isor notified, attempted to draw successful. Call placed to MD d be drawn in the morning. No ess noted. No bleeding noted. I occult x 3 [three times]. " sician 's order signed and dated t 4:30 PM directed the following: omplete blood count] evaluate	F3	09				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		02/2	20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PRÉFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Continued From pag	ge 93	F 309	3			
		ic kidney disease]Stool for ee times] for anemia."					
		cal record lacked evidence that was obtained for Resident					
	February 6, 2015 refor f/u [follow up] of 602/04/2015. Results evaluation today, pt [He/she] stated [he/s some lab work done does not want to be room] for transfusion Feso4 [ferrous sulfation blood levels] and Will review labs once is stable at this time No change in plan of						
	13, 2015 at approxing Employee #4 submit regarding the aforer Agency Representa 12:54 AM. The empweekly H/H resident phlebotomist on the vacu-containers were dialysis and picked a practice in [facility] from the blood draw on	riew was conducted on February mately 3:00PM. In addition, tted a written statement, mentioned findings, to the State tive on February 14, 2015 at ployee stated, "Concerning refused labs being drawn by unit and lab requisition and re sent for labs to be drawn from up by phlebotomist as is our or dialysis patients who do not the unit. According to the nurse ed that the specimens were not ilebotomist. "					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING_			02/2	0/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND WELLNESS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A review of the Dial dated February 5, 2 " Labs Drawn today documentation in the form indicating that there written communicates staff that the blood tubes to obtain the support that there labs to be drawn in notification that the drawn in the facility refusal was docume evidence on the dialindicated the reside containers used for Subsequently, Resin hospital on Februar transfusion. 7. Facility staff failed received a scoop mention on the floor on a lay was on the floor wheremained on the belower position " December 8, 2014	ysis Communication Sheet 015 indicates "NO" in the field ". There was no e 'Pre-dialysis' section of the labs were to be drawn nor was unication to inform the dialysis resident was in possession of n/collect blood samples. cal record lacked documentation was a physician's order for dialysis, evidence of physician resident refused to have labs evidence that the residents ented in the plan of care, and lysis communication forms that nt was in possession of the obtaining blood samples. dent #291 was sent to the y 13, 2015 to receive a blood I to ensure that Resident #292 attress as order by the sing notes revealed, "November (41PM], Resident was observed ving position, upper extremities ille his/her lower extremities d. At that time, bed was [in] a		809			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING			02/	20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER				5000	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BURROUGHS AVE. NE SHINGTON, DC 20019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From pa A review of the Feb revealed, "Resider bed with head on the urine." The physician 's or February 19, 2015 of bed secondary to he safety precautions of start date Novembe Observation: Resided bed on February 20 PM. The resident of (without a scooped position, the privacy position, and a gray on the right side of was on the night star A telephone intervie Employee #9 on Ma He/she stated, "I of mattress. The resident That order was discontinuous and the There was no evide up on the physician mattress for Resident	ge 95 ruary 19, 2015 incident report at found hanging halfway out of the floor. Bed was saturated with the der last signed and dated directed, "Scoop mattress for anging off at bedtime provide order dated November 17, 2014, at 18, 2014. The sent #292 was observed lying in the context approximately 3:10 was lying on an air mattress edge). The bed was in a low of curtain was in the closed of mat was observed on the floor the bed. The red call light/pad		309			
	February 20, 2015. 8.Facility staff failed management of a common staff.	he record was reviewed on I to obtain daily weights for the eardiac disorder (congestive heart t #352 as per the physician's		The state of the s			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		095019	B. WING			02	2/20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY N	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY I IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Congestive Hear hypothyroidism, hyperlipidemia, or renal insufficience. A review of the moctober 5, 2014 oldAdmitting the Heart Failure, Congestion of the moctober of the	ad a primary medical history of t failure, diabetes mellitus, coronary artery disease, cardiomyopathy with a pacemaker, by, EF of 15%. ursing admission note dated revealed, "Resident is a 58 year liagnosis include: CHF [Congestive AD [Coronary Artery Disease], H/O Diabetes Mellitus]. Hypothyroidism,Lungs clear to auscultation eart rate regular; pacemaker noted a chestLower extremities with Central line removal side on right clean dressing on." order signed and dated October 6, e following, "Discontinue Lasix 40 on 1500 mls in 24 hrs, Lasix 20 mg tary Consult, Daily Weights - CHF if >3lbs in 1 day or >5lbs in 3 days veight summary in the clinical that the resident 's weight was		309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095019	B. WING		0	2/20/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	assisted with ADL from 233lb to 246 ordered Lasix 20 cardiology consult noted at this time. A review of the distated 10/23/2014 seen this day due today. This weigh admitted on 10/4/2 physician on weigh Nursing to also rewill adjust dietary direction. A review of the distated, "Residen supervised today. This weight indicated, "Residen supervised today. This weight indicated and communicated aware of weight indicated. Will also performance for consistent and communicated aware of weight indicated. Will also performance for consistent and communicated aware of weight indicated. Will also performance for consistent and communicated. Will also performance for consistent and communicated. Will also performance for consistent and communicated aware of weight indicated. Will also performance for consistent and communicated aware of weight indicated as a face-to-face into the management of the consistent and communicated as a face-to-face into the management and communicated as a face-to-face	's care. Resident gains weight lb. [Physician] notified and mg po BID[twice a day] and it. No discomfort and no distress " etary note dated October 23, 2014 is stated, "Resident visited and to new weight of #246 done at indicate gain of #12.8 since 2014. Nursing notified to update the gain for further direction. peat performance for verification. care as needed as per physician etary note dated October 24, 2014 the weight performed and at #230 [230 pounds] (standing). It is performance done 10/23/14 to ea and should be disregarded. It is questioned. Resident remains a sicative at this time. Physician is eights values and will adjust as a follow up with repeat consistency. " Perview was conducted with February 11, 2015 at 2:50 pm. February 11, 2	F 30				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			095019	B. WING		1	02/2	20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019					
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	F 312 SS=D	A resident who is undaily living receives maintain good nutritioral hygiene. This REQUIREMEN Based on record refacility staff failed to received necessary grooming, and person Resident #292 who saturated with urine. The findings include A review of the facilithat on February 19, hanging halfway out and the bed was sat A review of the qua October 11, 2014, recoded as totally deptoilet use under Secresident was coded of urine and always Section H [Bladder at Observation: Reside bed on February 20,	rable to carry out activities of the necessary services to ion, grooming, and personal and services to maintain good ional hygiene as evidenced by was found lying in bed ty's incident reports revealed 2015 the Resident was found of bed with head on the floor furated with urine. Interly Minimum Data Set dated evealed that Resident #292 was endent in bed mobility, and tion G [Functional Status] The as being frequently incontinent incontinent of bowel under and Bowel.]	F3	312	F-Tag 312 1. Resident # 292 was assessed and of care was reviewed and revised. St was in-serviced on the plan of care a providing appropriate ADL care. Resident's plan of care for falls prevention was also reviewed by the team member to ensure the intervent recommended is in place. 2. Residents who are dependent on a for ADLs have the potential to be affe by this deficient practice. Residents requiring Assistance with ADLs will be assessed by the staff to ensure the Coplan is reviewed to address care nee Residents with History of falls will alse assessed to ensure the plan of care a interventions is being followed thru or unit. Staff will continue to make every hours rounds. The CNA care card will indicate any special fall prevention interventions need to be followed.	aff aff and IDT ions taff acted e eare ds. o be and o the the	

PRINTED: 04/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095019	B. WING		02/20/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION		
F 312	no observed signs to at the time of this observed signs to at the time of this observed. The 2015 revealed, "resperson. Resident stop day[s] [of] neurological A review of the ADL plan initiated on Septoilet Use: the reside for toilet use. Total bowel." There was no evide ADL care plan to ad in urinary incontiner approach to toileting Interviews: A face-to-face interviews: A face-to-face interviews: A face-to-face interviews the resident Employ care of the resident He/she stated that removing the top of [h [his/her] arms. The noticed the movement the half side rails and A face-to-face interviews as the resident He/she stated that residen	nat the resident was incontinent eservation. nursing note dated February 19, sident is alert and oriented to ratus post fall and three [3] cal assessment continues " (activities of daily living) care of tember 10, 2014 revealed, "ent is totally dependent on staff incontinent of bladder and the dress the resident's increase of the resident. The was conducted February with employee # 39, Evening sked about the care provided to ee #39 stated that he/she takes about 10 times a month. Event about three (3) weeks ago so e always up. The was conducted on February with Employee # 9. When is the resident had recently that the Resident had a fall [He/she] wiggles and can move	F 31	3. Staff Development will in service and nursing staff on Care and Mar residents requiring assistance with All IDCP team and nursing staff wi serviced on Falls prevention and nof residents at risk for falls. All new hires will be in serviced. As staff will be in serviced on care of requiring assistance with ADLs an prevention. Policy and Procedure and falls prevention will be reviewed revised. All accident and incident reports were reviewed by the IDT members the day to ensure appropriate intervent recommended for the resident. The care will be updated and the CNA will be revised. The IDT will meet weekly to review fallers to ensure implementation or is effective. The IDT will review quarterly all reduring care plan meeting to ensure interventions implemented is work resident or necessary changes nemade.	agement of ADL's. Il be in nanagement nanagement nanagement discoursed falls on ADLs ed and discourse card dis		
	eight (8) days ago.	[He/she] wiggles and can move					

ende and a language and a proper property of the property of the first and a second of a second of the first control of the first and the firs